
 

2003 
Bibliography 

of Publications 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Compiled and edited by 
 

Marylouise Lindsey 
Library Associate 

and 
Tim Mason, M.L.S. 

Technical Services Librarian 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gibson D. Lewis Health Science Library 
University of North Texas Health Science Center at Fort Worth 

 
June 2004





 i 

 
Table of Contents 

 
 
 
Introduction iii 
 
Summary of 2003 Publications by Department  iv 
 
List of Journals  vi 
 
Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine and  
Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences 1 

 
Biomedical Sciences 1 
Cell Biology and Genetics 2 
Education 4 
Family Medicine 5 
Integrative Physiology 7 
Internal Medicine  11 
Manipulative Medicine 13 
Molecular Biology and Immunology 14 
Pathology and Anatomy 19 
Pediatrics 20 
Pharmacology and Neuroscience 21 
Surgery 32 

 
School of Public Health 33 

 
Biostatistics 33 
Environmental and Occupational Health 34 
Epidemiology 35 
Health Management and Policy 36 
Social and Behavioral Sciences 37 

 
Students  39 

 
Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine  39 
Physician Assistant Studies 40 
Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences 40 

 
Author Index 47 
 
 
 
 





 iii 

Introduction 
 
 
The 2003 Bibliography of Publications cites journal articles, books, book chapters, editorial 
letters, and book reviews, both print and electronic, published by 196 authors under the 
auspices of the University of North Texas Health Science Center at Fort Worth during the 
calendar year.  We have also included 2 citations from 2002 which were not discovered in 
time to be included last year.  The accuracy of references has been verified.  This 2003 
bibliography, containing 230 unique citations, provides a comprehens ive listing of the 
publications of faculty, staff, and students, and an overview of their accomplishments and 
research interests. 
 
Entries are grouped by school, then by department, and arranged alphabetically by author 
within each department.  There are separate sections for students of the Texas College of 
Osteopathic Medicine, the Physician Assistant Studies program, and the Graduate School of 
Biomedical Sciences.  For collaborative works, the entry is cited under each author.  The 
format used to cite publications follows the style established by the National Library of 
Medicine. 
 
The bibliography is also available in electronic format on the Gibson D. Lewis Health 
Science Library's web site: http://library.hsc.unt.edu/.  
 
 
 
 

143

162

206

225 226 228

59
68

116

190
201 196

0

50

100

150

200

250

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

Citations Authors

 
 



 iv 

 
Summary of 2003 Publications by Department* 

 
 
 
Texas College of 
Osteopathic Medicine  

       « 
Graduate School of 
Biomedical Sciences 
 
Biomedical Sciences (10) 
 
Crider, Julie Y.    (4) 
Miller, David S.    (6) 
 
Cell Biology and  
Genetics (17) 
 
Agarwal, Neeraj   (3) 
Agarwal, Rajnee    (1) 
Brun-Zinkernagel, Anne- 

Marie    (2) 
Cammarata, Patrick R.    (1) 
Chu, Shaoyou    (3) 
Garner, Margaret H.    (1) 
McCartney, Mitchell D.    (1) 
Payne, D. Michael    (1) 
Ranelle, Brian D.   (1) 
Reeves, Rustin E.    (1) 
Roque, Rouel S.    (2) 
Sheedlo, Harold J.    (1) 
Siede, Wolfram   (2) 
Wordinger, Robert J.    (3) 
 
Education (2) 
 
Brooks, Ann   (1) 
Johnson, Lynn F.   (1) 
Shores, Jay H.    (1) 
 
Family Medicine (17) 
 
Clarke, Howard F.    (1) 
Coleridge, Samuel T.    (2) 
Davis, Suzanne B.   (2) 
Fulda, Kimberly G.    (1) 
Hooker, Roderick S.    (3) 
Lemke, Henry R.   (1) 
Licciardone, John C.    (7) 
Marshall, Muriel A.    (2) 
Schumacker, Randall E.    (1) 
 

Integrative Physiology (29) 
 
Caffrey, James L.    (5) 
Carroll, Joan F.    (1) 
Foresman, Brian H.    (2) 
Grant, Stephen R.    (1) 
Mallet, Robert T.    (4) 
Martin, William J., II   (3) 
Ogoh, Shigehiko    (6) 
Raven, Peter B.    (9) 
Setty, Srinath    (1) 
Shi, Xiangrong    (1) 
Smith, Michael L.    (6) 
Sun, Jie    (2) 
Sun, Wei    (1) 
Tune, Johnathan D.    (1) 
Valencia, Thomas G.    (1) 
Yoshishige, Darice A.    (3) 
 
Internal Medicine (22) 
 
Clearfield, Michael B.    (5) 
Jordan, William M.    (1) 
McConathy, Walter J.    (2) 
Pogoda, Janice M.    (3) 
Rubin, Bernard R.    (1) 
Spellman, Craig W.    (3) 
Tierney, Nancy A.   (1) 
Weis , Stephen E.    (5) 
Willis, John M.   (1) 
 
Manipulative Medicine (4) 
 
Gamber, Russell G.    (1) 
Russo, David P.    (3) 
Stoll, Scott T.    (3) 
Swift, Jon N., Jr   (1) 
Winn, William    (1) 
 
Molecular Biology  
and Immunology (35) 
 
Akopova, Irina S.    (2) 
Basu, Alakananda   (1) 
Borejdo, Julian    (2) 
Chuang, Samuel S.    (1) 
Clark, Abbot F.    (11) 
Conrad, Craig C.    (2) 
Dory, Ladislav   (3) 
Gargalovic, Peter    (2) 

Goldfarb, Ronald H.    (5) 
Gracy, Robert W.    (2) 
Harris, Ben G.    (2) 
Kim, Myoung H.    (1) 
Kitson, Richard P.    (2) 
Kudchodkar, Bhalchandra J.  

(1) 
Malakowsky, Christina A.  (2) 
Mathew, Porunelloor A.    (2) 
Rao, Jagannatha G. S.    (2) 
Romeo, Tony    (4) 
Simecka, Jerry W.    (2) 
Talent, John M.    (2) 
Weiner, Alan L.    (1) 
Xue, Yaming    (1) 
 
Pathology and Anatomy (7) 
 
Aschenbrenner, John E.   (1) 
Eisenberg, Arthur J.   (1) 
Speights, V. O.    (4) 
Wasson, Lori   (1) 
 
Pediatrics (4) 
 
Lanier, Bob Q.    (2) 
Podgore, John K.    (2) 
 
Pharmacology and 
Neuroscience (63) 
 
Bell-Horner, Cathy L.    (1) 
Bergamini, Michael V.W.  (1) 
Das, Hriday K.    (3) 
Das, Paromita    (2) 
de Fiebre, Christopher M.   (3) 
de Fiebre, Nancyellen C.   (3) 
Dillon, Glenn H.    (4) 
Duncan, R. Scott    (2) 
Forster, Michael J.    (5) 
Gatch, Michael B.    (3) 
Huang, Ren- Qi    (1) 
Hulet, Christina J.    (1) 
Jung, Marianna E.    (2) 
Koulen, Peter    (5) 
Krishnamoorthy, Raghu   (4) 
Liu, Ran    (3) 
Luedtke, Robert R.    (5) 
Machu, Tina K.    (2) 
Martin, Michael W.    (1) 



 v 

Narayan, Santosh    (3) 
Page, Ray D.    (2) 
Pang, Iok Hou    (3) 
Pastorcic, Martine G.    (2) 
Perez, Evelyn J.    (1) 
Prasanna, Ganesh    (4) 
Ratka, Anna   (1) 
Rewal, Mridula    (1) 
Sarkar, Saumyendra N.    (3) 
Schetz, John A.    (1) 
Sharif, Naj A.    (9) 
Simpkins, James W.    (11) 
Singh, Meharvan    (1) 
Sumien, Nathalie    (2) 
Watson, David G.    (2) 
Wei, Jiao    (2) 
Westhoff, Jens H.    (2) 
Yan, Liang- Jun    (1) 
Yorio, Thomas   (6) 
Youngblood, Bradley D.    (1) 
Zhang, Xinyu    (3) 
 
 
Surgery (6) 
 
Ferrara, Craig A.    (1) 
Hahn, Marc B.    (1) 
Olivencia-Yurvati,  

Albert H.    (2) 
Peska, Don N.    (1) 
Prather, Irvine D.   (1) 
Schwartz, Bradley F.    (1) 
 
 
School of Public Health 
 
Biostatistics (8) 
 
Bae, Sejong   (2) 
Cipher, Daisha J.   (1) 
Monticino, Michael   (1) 
Singh, Karan P.   (6) 

Environmental and 
Occupational Health (20) 
 
Acevedo, Miguel F.   (1) 
Ferring, C. Reid   (1) 
Hudak, Paul F.    (11) 
Ji, Minhe   (1) 
La Point, Thomas W.    (6) 
 
Epidemiology (9) 
 
Caetano, Raul   (7) 
Rene, Antonio A.    (2) 
Sandhu, Raghbir S.    (1) 
 
Health Management  
and Policy (6) 
 
Hilsenrath, Peter E.   (3) 
Hsu, Chiehwen E.   (1) 
Lykens, Kristine A.   (2) 
Mains, Douglas A.    (2) 
Schwarz, M. Roy    (1) 
Trevino, Fernando M.   (1) 
 
Social and Behavioral 
Sciences  (4) 
 
Balcazar, Hector G.   (1) 
Jacobson, Holly E.   (1) 
Morrow, James R., Jr   (1) 
Soto Mas, Francisco G.    (3) 
 
 
Students (44) 
 
Aoun, Paul    (2) 
Barlow, Matthew    (1) 
Choi, Joung-Il    (2) 
Cutler, Michael J.    (1) 
Dauphin, Rachel    (1) 
Deaton, Rebecca A.    (1) 

Deo, Shekhar    (1) 
Ellis, Joel J.    (1) 
Fairbairn, Lane   (1) 
Farias, Martin   (4) 
Formes, Kevin J.    (1) 
Gellert, Ginelle C.    (1) 
Hardisty, Janelle M.    (1) 
Hwang, Sung Yong    (2) 
Johnson, Michael    (1) 
Johnson, Shavsha    (1) 
Keller, David M.    (4) 
Kragt, Nancy L.   (1) 
Lambert, Wendi    (1) 
Lee, Jae Kyung    (1) 
Liu, Xiaochun    (1) 
Lu, Min    (1) 
McBride, Lindsay    (1) 
McClennen, Elizabeth   (1) 
Muenter Swift, Nicolette   (1) 
Pierce, Anson    (1) 
Roberts, L. Don    (1) 
Siu, Jeffrey C.    (1) 
Srinivasan, Bhooma    (1) 
Stanfill, Amber A.    (1) 
Taylor, Sara    (1) 
Vaidya, Swapnil V.    (1) 
Valdivieso, Jeanette B.  (1) 
Wang, Xin    (2) 
Weilbacher, Thomas    (1) 
Wen, Yi    (2) 
Wiggins, Jenny   (1) 
Williams, Michael B.    (1) 
Wray, D. Walter    (3) 
Yagle, Monica A.    (1) 
Yang, Shao Hua    (3) 
Zhang, Huiling    (2) 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
*The number in parentheses is the total number of citations for each department and for each 
author.  The sum of individual totals may exceed departmental totals, due to multiple 
authorship. 
 



 vi 

List of Journals 
 
 

This is a list of the 147 journals which have published articles by UNTHSC authors in 
2003.  The number of articles is in parentheses. 
 
 
Academic Exchange Quarterly   (1) 
Addiction   (1) 
Advances and Applications in Statistics   (2) 
Advances in Therapy   (1) 
AFPA Connection   (2) 
Alcohol   (4) 
Alcoholism, Clinical and Experimental  

Research   (3) 
American Journal of Clinical Nutrition   (1) 
American Journal of Drug and Alcohol Abuse   (1) 
American Journal of Epidemiology   (1) 
American Journal of Health Behavior   (1) 
American Journal of Medicine   (1) 
American Journal of Obstetrics and 

 Gynecology   (2) 
American Journal of Physiology. Cell  

Physiology.   (1) 
American Journal of Physiology. Heart and 

Circulatory Physiology   (6) 
American Journal of Physiology. Renal 

Physiology   (1) 
American Journal of Respiratory and Critical Care 

Medicine   (1) 
American Journal of Respiratory Cell and 

Molecular Biology   (1) 
American Journal of Therapeutics   (1) 
Annals of Allergy, Asthma, and Immunology   (2) 
Annals of Epidemiology   (1) 
Annals of the New Yo rk Academy of  

Sciences    (1) 
Anticancer Research   (1) 
Antimicrobial Agents and Chemotherapy   (1) 
Archives of Pathology and Laboratory  

Medicine   (2) 
Arteriosclerosis, Thrombosis, and Vascular 

Biology   (1) 
Basic Research in Cardiology   (1) 
Biochemistry   (1) 
Biochimica et Biophysica Acta   (1) 
Bioorganic and Medicinal Chemistry   (1) 
Bioorganic and Medicinal Chemistry Letters    (1) 
Biophysical Journal   (1) 
BMC Genetics   (1) 
Brain Research   (1) 
Brain Research. Brain Research Protocols    (1) 
Brain Research. Molecular Brain Research   (3) 
Bulletin of Environmental Contamination and 

Toxicology   (3) 

Cancer   (1) 
Cell Calcium   (2) 
Chemosphere   (1) 
Child's Nervous System   (1) 
Circulation   (1) 
Clinical Autonomic Research   (2) 
Clinical Biochemistry   (1) 
Clinical Infectious Diseases    (1) 
Clinical Therapeutics   (1) 
Controlled Clinical Trials    (1) 
Current Pharmaceutical Design   (1) 
Drug and Alcohol Dependence   (1) 
Drug Metabolism and Disposition: The Biological 

Fate of Chemicals    (1) 
Environment International   (1) 
Environmental Monitoring and Assessment   (1) 
Environmental Pollution   (1) 
Environmental Science and Technology   (1) 
European Journal of Pharmacology   (1) 
Experimental Biology and Medicine  

(Maywood)   (1) 
Experimental Eye Research   (2) 
Experimental Gerontology   (3) 
Experimental Physiology   (2) 
FASEB Journal   (1) 
Frontiers in Bioscience   (1) 
Gaceta Sanitaria   (1) 
Gene Therapy   (1) 
Gerontology   (1) 
Gut   (1) 
Gynecologic Oncology   (1) 
Health Physics   (1) 
Health Promotion Practice   (2) 
Hepatology   (1) 
Immunology   (1) 
Interciencia   (1) 
International Congress Series   (1) 
International Journal of Cancer   (1) 
International Journal of Environmental  

Studies   (2) 
International Journal of Epidemiology   (1) 
International Journal of Reliability and 

Applications   (1) 
International Journal of Remote Sensing   (1) 
Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual  

Science   (11) 
Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual  

Science [Online]   (1) 



 vii 

Journal of Academy of Business and  
Economics   (1) 

Journal of American College Health   (1) 
Journal of Applied Physiology   (1) 
Journal of Bacteriology   (3) 
Journal of Biological Chemistry   (4) 
Journal of Cardiothoracic and Vascular  

Anesthesia   (1) 
Journal of Cellular and Molecular Medicine    (1) 
Journal of Cellular Biochemistry   (3) 
Journal of Continuing Education in the Health 

Professions   (1) 
Journal of Environmental Science and Health. Part 

A, Toxic/Hazardous Substances & 
Environmental Engineering   (1) 

Journal of Geography   (1) 
Journal of Health Care for the Poor and 

Underserved   (1) 
Journal of Health Services Research and  

Policy   (1) 
Journal of Immunology   (1) 
Journal of Interpersonal Violence   (1) 
Journal of Leukocyte Biology   (1) 
Journal of Lipid Research   (2) 
Journal of Medicinal Chemistry   (1) 
Journal of Modern Applied Statistical  

Methods   (1) 
Journal of Neurochemistry   (1) 
Journal of Nutrition   (2) 
Journal of Ocular Pharmacology and  

Therapeutics   (4) 
Journal of Pharmacology and Experimental 

Therapeutics   (3) 
Journal of Physiology   (3) 
Journal of Receptor and Signal Transduction 

Research   (1) 
Journal of Reproductive Medicine   (1) 
Journal of Strength and Conditioning  

Research   (1) 
Journal of the American Osteopathic  

Association   (13) 
Life Sciences   (1) 

Marketing Health Services   (1) 
Medical Teacher   (1) 
Medicine and Science in Sports and Exercise   (1) 
Military Medicine   (1) 
Molecular and Cellular Biochemistry   (3) 
Molecular Cell   (1) 
Molecular Microbiology   (1) 
Molecular Vision   (1) 
Mutation Research   (1) 
Nature Ge netics   (1) 
Nature Reviews. Drug Discovery   (1) 
Neurobiology of Disease   (1) 
Neuron   (1) 
Neuropeptides   (1) 
Neuropharmacology   (1) 
Neurotoxicology   (1) 
New England Journal of Medicine   (1) 
Ostomy/Wound Management   (1) 
Pediatric Pulmonology   (1) 
Perfusion   (1) 
Perspective on Physician Assistant Education   (1) 
Pharmaceutical Biology   (1) 
Pharmacology, Biochemistry and Behavior   (1) 
Proceedings of the National Academy of Sciences 

of the United States of America   (2) 
Professional Geologist   (1) 
Prostaglandins Leukotrienes and Essential Fatty 

Acids   (1) 
Proteomics   (1) 
Scientific World Journal   (1) 
Sequential Analysis    (1) 
Spine   (1) 
Texas DO   (4) 
Texas Journal of Rural Health   (1) 
Texas Medicine   (1) 
Toxicological Sciences   (1) 
Toxicology Letters   (1) 
Trends in Immunolology   (1) 
Understanding Statistics   (1) 
Urology   (2) 
WMJ : official publication of the State Medical 

Society of Wisconsin.   (1) 
 
 
 
 
 
 





 1 

Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine  
«  

Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences 
 
 
 

Biomedical Sciences 
 
 
Julie Y. Crider, Ph.D.  
Adjunct Assistant Professor  
 
Crider JY, Williams GW, Drace CD, Katoli P, Senchyna M, Sharif NA.  Pharmacological characterization 

of a serotonin receptor (5-HT7) stimulating cAMP production in human corneal epithelial cells.  
Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 Nov;44(11):4837-44. 

Sharif NA, Crider JY, Husain S, Kaddour-Djebbar I, Ansari HR, Abdel-Latif AA.  Human ciliary muscle cell 
responses to FP-class prostaglandin analogs: phosphoinositide hydrolysis, intracellular Ca2+ 
mobilization and MAP kinase activation.   Journal of Ocular Pharmacology and Therapeutics 2003 
Oct;19(5):437-55. 

Sharif NA, Kelly CR, Crider JY.  Human trabecular meshwork cell responses induced by bimatoprost, 
travoprost, unoprostone, and other FP prostaglandin receptor agonist analogues.  Investigative 
Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 Feb;44(2):715-21. 

Sharif NA, Kelly CR, Crider JY, Williams GW, Xu SX.  Ocular hypotensive FP prostaglandin (PG) 
analogs: PG receptor subtype binding affinities and selectivities, and agonist potencies at FP and 
other PG receptors in cultured cells.  Journal of Ocular Pharmacology and Therapeutics 2003 
Dec;19(6):501-15. 

 
David S. Miller, M.D.  
Adjunct Professor 
 
Allen JE, King MR, Farrar DF, Miller DS, Schorge JO.  Postmolar surveillance at a trophoblastic disease 

center that serves indigent women.   American Journal of Obstetrics and Gynecology 2003 
May;188(5):1151-3. 

Jaiswal VR, Baird J, Fleming J, Miller DS, Sharma S, Molberg K.  Localized retroperitoneal 
lymphangioleiomyomatosis mimicking malignancy. A case report and review of the literature.  
Archives of Pathology and Laboratory Medicine 2003 Jul;127(7):879-82. 

Lea JS, Coleman RL, Garner EO, Duska LR, Miller DS, Schorge JO.  Adenosquamous histology predicts 
poor outcome in low-risk stage IB1 cervical adenocarcinoma.  Gynecologic Oncology 2003 
Dec;91(3):558-62. 

Miller DS, Blessing JA, Lentz SS, McMeekin DS.  Phase II evaluation of three-day topotecan in recurrent 
platinum-sensitive ovarian carcinoma.   Cancer 2003 Oct 15;98(8):1664-9. 

Schorge JO, Lea JS, Farrar DF, King MR, Coleman RL, Miller DS.  Management of low-risk gestational 
trophoblastic neoplasia in indigent women.   Journal of Reproductive Medicine 2003 Oct;48(10):780-4. 

 



 2 

Schorge JO, Lea JS, Garner EO, Duska LR, Miller DS, Coleman RL.  Cervical adenocarcinoma survival 
among Hispanic and white women: a multicenter cohort study.  American Journal of Obstetrics and 
Gynecology 2003 Mar;188(3):640-4. 

 
 

Cell Biology and Genetics 
 
 
Neeraj Agarwal, Ph.D. 
Associate Professor  
 
Aoun P, Simpkins JW, Agarwal N.  Role of PPAR-gamma ligands in neuroprotection against glutamate -

induced cytotoxicity in retinal ganglion cells.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 
Jul;44(7):2999-3004. 

Boyd ZS, Kriatchko A, Yang J, Agarwal N, Wax MB, Patil RV.  Interleukin-10 receptor signaling through 
STAT-3 regulates the apoptosis of retinal ganglion cells in response to stress.  Investigative 
Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 Dec;44(12):5206-11. 

Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G, Dauphin R, Hulet CJ, Agarwal N, Yorio T.  Regulation of Na,K-ATPase 
expression by endothelin-1 in transformed human ciliary non-pigmented epithelial (HNPE) cells.  
Journal of Ocular Pharmacology and Therapeutics 2003 Oct;19(5):465-81. 

 
Rajnee Agarwal  
Senior Research Assistant  
 
Wordinger RJ, Lambert W, Agarwal R, Liu X, Clark AF.  Cells of the human optic nerve head express glial 

cell line-derived neurotrophic factor (GDNF) and the GDNF receptor complex.  Molecular Vision 
2003 Jun 16;9:249-56. 

 
Anne-Marie Brun-Zinkernagel   
Research Associate  
 
Kaja S, Yang SH, Wei J, Fujitani K, Liu R, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Simpkins JW, Inokuchi K, Koulen P.  

Estrogen protects the inner retina from apoptosis and ischemia-induced loss of Vesl-1L/Homer 1c 
immunoreactive synaptic connections.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 
Jul;44(7):3155-62. 

Rewal M , Jung ME, Wen Y, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Simpkins JW.  Role of the GABAA system in 
behavioral, motoric, and cerebellar protection by estrogen during ethanol withdrawal.  Alcohol 2003 
Aug-Oct;31(1-2):49-61. 

 
Patrick R. Cammarata, Ph.D.  
Professor  
 
Wang X, Simpkins JW, Dykens JA, Cammarata PR.  Oxidative damage to human lens epithelial cells in 

culture: estrogen protection of mitochondrial potential, ATP, and cell viability.   Investigative 
Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 May;44(5):2067-75. 

 



 3 

Shaoyou Chu, Ph.D.  
Assistant Professor  
 
Bricker JL, Chu S, Kempson SA.  Disruption of F-actin stimulates hypertonic activation of the BGT1 

transporter in MDCK cells.  American Journal of Physiology. Renal Physiology 2003 May;284(5):F930-
7. 

Kempson SA, Parikh V, Xi L, Chu S, Montrose MH.  Subcellular redistribution of the renal betaine 
transporter during hypertonic stress.  American Journal of Physiology. Cell Physiology. 2003 
Nov;285(5):C1091-100. 

Tanaka S, Chu S, Hirokawa M, Montrose MH, Kaunitz JD.  Direct measurement of acid permeation into 
rat oesophagus.  Gut 2003 Jun;52(6):775-83. 

 
Margaret H. Garner, Ph.D.  
Associate Professor  
 
Ong MD, Payne DM, Garner MH.  Differential protein expression in lens epithelial whole-mounts and lens 

epithelial cell cultures.  Experimental Eye Research 2003 Jul;77(1):35-49. 

 
Mitchell D. McCartney, Ph.D.  
Adjunct Assistant Professor  
 
Pang IH, Fleenor DL, Hellberg PE, Stropki K, McCartney MD, Clark AF.  Aqueous outflow-enhancing effect 

of tert-butylhydroquinone: involvement of AP-1 activation and MMP-3 expression.  Investigative 
Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 Aug;44(8):3502-10. 

 
D. Michael Payne, Ph.D.  
Research Associate Professor  
 
Ong MD, Payne DM, Garner MH.  Differential protein expression in lens epithelial whole-mounts and lens 

epithelial cell cultures.  Experimental Eye Research 2003 Jul;77(1):35-49. 

 
Brian D. Ranelle, D.O. 
Adjunct Associate Professor  
 
Ranelle BD.  Treatment of cataracts and the refractive errors of the eye.   Texas D.O. 2003 Apr;60(4):12-3. 

 
Rustin E. Reeves, Ph.D.  
Assistant Professor  
 
Sheedlo, HJ, Reeves, RE, Roque, RS, Aschenbrenner, JE, Wordinger, RJ.  An integrated approach to the study 

of human anatomy .  Fort Worth, Tex.: University of North Texas Health Science Center; 2003.  vi, 127 p. 
: ill. ; 28 cm.  

 



 4 

Rouel S. Roque, M.D.  
Associate Professor  
 
Sheedlo, HJ, Reeves, RE, Roque, RS, Aschenbrenner, JE, Wordinger, RJ.  An integrated approach to the study 

of human anatomy .  Fort Worth, Tex.: University of North Texas Health Science Center; 2003.  vi, 127 p. 
: ill. ; 28 cm.  

Taylor S, Srinivasan B, Wordinger RJ, Roque RS.  Glutamate stimulates neurotrophin expression in 
cultured Muller cells.  Brain Research. Molecular Brain Research 2003 Mar 17;111(1-2):189-97. 

 
Harold J. Sheedlo, Ph.D.  
Assistant Professor  
 
Sheedlo, HJ, Reeves, RE, Roque, RS, Aschenbrenner, JE, Wordinger, RJ.  An integrated approach to the study 

of human anatomy .  Fort Worth, Tex.: University of North Texas Health Science Center; 2003.  vi, 127 p. 
: ill. ; 28 cm.  

 
Wolfram Siede, Ph.D. 
Associate Professor  
 
Zhang H, Siede W.  Validation of a novel assay for checkpoint responses: characterization of 

camptothecin derivatives in Saccharomyces cerevisiae.  Mutation Research 2003 Jun 19;527(1-2):37-48. 

Zhang H, Taylor J, Siede W.  Checkpoint arrest signaling in response to UV damage is independent of 
nucleotide excision repair in Saccharomyces cerevisiae.  Journal of Biological Chemistry 2003 Mar 
14;278(11):9382-7. 

 
Robert J. Wordinger, Ph.D.  
Associate Professor and Chair 
 
Sheedlo, HJ, Reeves, RE, Roque, RS, Aschenbrenner, JE, Wordinger, RJ.  An integrated approach to the study 

of human anatomy .  Fort Worth, Tex.: University of North Texas Health Science Center; 2003.  vi, 127 p. 
: ill. ; 28 cm.  

Taylor S, Srinivasan B, Wordinger RJ, Roque RS.  Glutamate stimulates neurotrophin expression in 
cultured Muller cells.  Brain Research. Molecular Brain Research 2003 Mar 17;111(1-2):189-97. 

Wordinger RJ, Lambert W, Agarwal R, Liu X, Clark AF.  Cells of the human optic nerve head express glial 
cell line-derived neurotrophic factor (GDNF) and the GDNF receptor complex.  Molecular Vision 
2003 Jun 16;9:249-56. 

 
 

Education 
 
 
Ann N. Brooks, M.L.S. 
Assistant Professor  
 
Hsu CE, Johnson LF, Brooks A.  Promoting health information literacy [electronic].  Academic Exchange 

Quarterly 2003 Spring;7(1):200-16. 



 5 

 
Lynn F.  Johnson, M.I.S., C.A.S. 
Instructor  
 
Hsu CE, Johnson LF, Brooks A.  Promoting health information literacy [electronic].  Academic Exchange 

Quarterly 2003 Spring;7(1):200-16. 

 
Jay H. Shores, Ph.D.  
Associate Professor  
 
Russo DP, Stoll ST, Shores JH.  Development of the Attitudes Toward Osteopathic Principles and 

Practice Scale (ATOPPS): preliminary results.  Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2003 
Sep;103(9):429-34. 

 
 

Family Medicine  
 
 
Howard F. Clarke, Jr., P.A.-C.  
Assistant Professor  
 
Clarke HF, Coleridge ST.  Using an Internet grant and scholarship notification service as a research tool.   

Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2003 Mar;103(3):126-30. 

 
Samuel T. Coleridge, D.O.  
Professor and Chair 
 
Cipher DJ, Lemke HR, Coleridge ST.  Establishing a research agenda in master's-level physician assistant 

studies programs.  Perspective on Physician Assistant Education 2003;14(2):84-7. 

Clarke HF, Coleridge ST.  Using an Internet grant and scholarship notification service as a research tool.   
Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2003 Mar;103(3):126-30. 

 
Suzanne B. Davis  
Administrative Specialist 
 
Davis SB.  30 days to a happy employee: how a simple program of acknowledgement can build trust and 

loyalty at work, by Dottie Bruce Gandy [Book Review].   AFPA Connection 2003 Spring;18(1):9. 

Davis SB.  Selling the invisible: a field guide to modern marketing, by Harry Beckwith [Book Review].  
AFPA Connection 2003 Winter;18(4):11. 

 
Kimberly G. Fulda, M.P.H.   
Research Instructor  
 
Licciardone JC, Stoll ST, Fulda KG, Russo DP, Siu JC, Winn W, Swift JN Jr.  Osteopathic manipulative 

treatment for chronic low back pain: a randomized controlled trial.  Spine 2003 Jul 1;28(13):1355-62. 

 



 6 

Roderick S. Hooker, Ph.D., P.A.  
Clinical Assistant Professor  
 
Cawley JF, Hooker RS.  Physician assistants: does the US experience have anything to offer other 

countries?  Journal of Health Services Research and Policy 2003 Apr;8(2):65-7. 

Hooker, RS; Cawley, JF.  Physician assis tants in American medicine.   2nd ed.  St. Louis, Mo.: Churchill 
Livingstone; 2003.  xii, 370 p.  

Hooker RS, MacDonald K, Patterson R.  Physician assistants in the Canadian Forces.  Military Medicine 
2003 Nov;168(11):948-50. 

 
Henry R. Lemke, P.A.-C. 
Assistant Professor  
 
Cipher DJ, Lemke HR, Coleridge ST.  Establishing a research agenda in master's-level physician assistant 

studies programs.  Perspective on Physician Assistant Education 2003;14(2):84-7. 

 
John C. Licciardone, D.O.  
Professor  
 
Cardarelli R, Licciardone JC, Spies L.  The prevalence of physicians who emphasize wellness and provide 

educational materials for their patients.  Journal of Health Care for the Poor and Underserved 2003 
May;14(2):175-81. 

Licciardone JC.  Awareness and use of osteopathic physicians in the United States: results of the Second 
Osteopathic Survey of Health Care in America (OSTEOSURV-II).  Journal of the American 
Osteopathic Association 2003 Jun;103(6):281-9. 

Licciardone JC.  Outcomes of a federally funded program for alcohol and other drug prevention in 
higher education.   American Journal of Drug and Alcohol Abuse 2003;29(4):803-27. 

Licciardone JC.  Perceptions of drinking and related findings from the Nationwide Campuses Study.  
Journal of American College Health 2003 May;51(6):238-45. 

Licciardone JC.  Validity and reliability of the Osteopathic Survey of Health Care in America 
(OSTEOSURV).   Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2003 Feb;103(2):89-101. 

Licciardone JC, Stoll ST, Fulda KG, Russo DP, Siu JC, Winn W, Swift JN Jr.  Osteopathic manipulative 
treatment for chronic low back pain: a randomized controlled trial.  Spine 2003 Jul 1;28(13):1355-62. 

Snow, R, Licciardone, JC, Gamber, RG.  Outcomes research design.   Ward, RC  Foundations for osteopathic 
medicine.  2nd ed.  Philadelphia: Lippincott Williams & Wilkins; 2003.  pp. 1194-202. 

 
Muriel A. Marshall, D.O., Dr.P.H.  
Associate Professor  
 
Podgore JK, Rene AA, Sandhu RS, Marshall MA.  A health assessment of refugee children from former 

Yugoslavia in Tarrant County.  Texas Medicine  2003 Jun;99(6):50-3. 

Rubin BR, Rene AA, Mains DA, Marshall MA.  An analysis of osteoporosis-related hip fractures using 
hospital discharge data.   Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2003 Apr;103(4):169-75. 



 7 

 
Randall E. Schumacker, Ph.D.  
Research Associate Professor  
 
Anderson C, Schumacker RE.  A comparison of five robust regression methods with ordinary least 

squares regression: relative efficiency, bias, and test of the null hypothesis.  Understanding Statistics 
2003 Apr;2(2):79-103. 

 
 

Integrative Physiology 
 
 
James L. Caffrey, Ph.D.  
Professor  
 
Farias M, Jackson KE, Johnson M, Caffrey JL.  Cardiac enkephalins attenuate vagal bradycardia: 

interactions with NOS-1-cGMP systems in canine sinoatrial node.  American Journal of Physiology. 
Heart and Circulatory Physiology  2003 Nov;285(5):H2001-12. 

Farias M, Jackson KE, Yoshishige DA, Caffrey JL.  Bimodal delta-opioid receptors regulate vagal 
bradycardia in canine sinoatrial node.  American Journal of Physiology. Heart and Circulatory 
Physiology 2003 Sep;285(3):H1332-9. 

Farias M, Jackson KE, Yoshishige DA, Caffrey JL.  Cardiac enkephalins interrupt vagal bradycardia via 
delta 2 -opioid receptors in sinoatrial node.  American Journal of Physiology. Heart and Circulatory 
Physiology 2003 May;284(5):H1693-701. 

Squires JE, Sun J, Caffrey JL, Yoshishige DA, Mallet RT.  Acetoacetate augments beta-adrenergic 
inotropism of stunned myocardium by an antioxidant mechanism.  American Journal of Physiology. 
Heart and Circulatory Physiology 2003 Apr;284(4):H1340-7. 

Stanfill AA, Jackson KE, Farias M, Barlow M, Deo S, Johnson S, Caffrey JL.  Leucine-enkephalin 
interrupts sympathetically mediated tachycardia prejunctionally in the canine sinoatrial node.  
Experimental Biology and Medicine (Maywood) 2003 Sep;228(8):898-906. 

 
Joan F.  Carroll, Ph.D.  
Assistant Professor 
 
Carroll JF.  Isolated heart responsiveness to beta-stimulation after exercise training in obesity.  Medicine 

and Science in Sports and Exercise 2003 Apr;35(4):548-54. 

 
Brian H. Foresman, D.O.  
Adjunct Assistant Professor 
 
Chalasani N, Gorski JC, Asghar MS, Asghar A, Foresman BH, Hall SD,  Crabb DW.  Hepatic cytochrome 

P450 2E1 activity in nondiabetic patients with nonalcoholic steatohepatitis.  Hepatology 2003 
Mar;37(3):544-50. 

McMahon JP, Foresman BH, Chisholm RC.  The influence of CPAP on the neurobehavioral performance 
of patients with obstructive sleep apnea hypopnea syndrome: a systematic review.   WMJ : official 
publication of the State Medical Society of Wisconsin. 2003;102(1):36-43. 



 8 

 
Stephen R. Grant, Ph.D.  
Assistant Professor 
 
Ellis JJ, Valencia TG, Zeng H, Roberts LD, Deaton RA, Grant SR.  CaM kinase IIdeltaC phosphorylation of 

14-3-3beta in vascular smooth muscle cells: activation of class II HDAC repression.  Molecular and 
Cellular Biochemistry 2003 Jan;242(1-2):153-61. 

 
Robert T. Mallet, Ph.D.  
Associate Professor  
 
Mallet RT, Sun J.  Antioxidant properties of myocardial fuels.  Molecular and Cellular Biochemistry 2003 

Nov;253(1-2):103-11. 

Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Blair JL, Baig M, Mallet RT.  Pyruvate-enhanced cardioprotection during surgery 
with cardiopulmonary bypass.  Journal of Cardiothoracic and Vascular Anesthesia 2003 Dec;17(6):715-
20. 

Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Ferrara CA, Tierney NA, Wallace N, Mallet RT.  Strategic leukocyte depletion 
reduces pul monary microvascular pressure and improves pulmonary status post-cardiopulmonary 
bypass.  Perfusion 2003 Mar;18 Suppl 1:23-31. 

Squires JE, Sun J, Caffrey JL, Yoshishige DA, Mallet RT.  Acetoacetate augments beta-adrenergic 
inotropism of stunned myocardium by an antioxidant mechanism.  American Journal of Physiology. 
Heart and Circulatory Physiology 2003 Apr;284(4):H1340-7. 

 
William J. Martin II, M.D. 
Adjunct Professor  
 
Boulware DR, Forgey WW, Martin WJ II.  Medical risks of wi lderness hiking.  American Journal of 

Medicine 2003 Mar;114(4):288-93. 

Hussain S, Wright JR, Martin WJ II.  Surfactant protein A decreases nitric oxide production by 
macrophages in a tumor necrosis factor-alpha-dependent mechanism.  American Journal of 
Respiratory Cell and Molecular Biology 2003 Apr;28(4):520-7. 

Wu M, Pasula R, Smith PA, Martin WJ II.  Mapping alveolar binding sites in vivo using phage peptide 
libraries.  Gene Therapy 2003 Aug;10(17):1429-36. 

 
Shigehiko Ogoh, Ph.D.  
Research Instructor  
 
Fadel PJ, Ogoh S, Keller DM, Raven PB.  Recent insights into carotid baroreflex function in humans using 

the variable pressure neck chamber.  Experimental Physiology 2003 Nov;88(6):671-80. 

Keller DM, Wasmund WE, Wray DW, Ogoh S, Fadel PJ, Smith ML, Raven PB.  Carotid baroreflex control 
of leg vascular conductance at rest and during exercise.  Journal of Applied Physiology 2003 
Feb;94(2):542-8. 

Muenter Swift N, Cutler MJ, Fadel PJ, Wasmund WE, Ogoh S, Keller DM, Raven PB, Smith ML.  Carotid 
baroreflex function during and following voluntary apnea in humans.  American Journal of 
Physiology. Heart and Circulatory Physiology 2003 Dec;285(6):H2411-9. 



 9 

Ogoh S, Fadel PJ, Hardisty JM, Wasmund WE, Keller DM, Raven PB, Smith ML.  Does pulsatile and 
sustained neck pressure or neck suction produce differential cardiovascular and sympathetic 
responses in humans?  Experimental Physiology 2003 Sep;88(5):595-601. 

Ogoh S, Fadel PJ, Nissen P, Jans O, Selmer C, Secher NH, Raven PB.  Baroreflex-mediated changes in 
cardiac output and vascular conductance in response to alterations in carotid sinus pressure during 
exercise in humans.  Journal of Physiology 2003 Jul 1;550(pt.1):317-24. 

Ogoh S, Volianitis S, Nissen P, Wray DW, Secher NH, Raven PB.  Carotid baroreflex responsiveness to 
head-up tilt-induced central hypovolaemia: effect of aerobic fitness.  Journal of Physiology 2003 Sep 
1;551(Pt 2):601-8. 

 
Peter B. Raven, Ph.D. 
Adjunct Professor  
 
Fadel PJ, Ogoh S, Keller DM, Raven PB.  Recent insights into carotid baroreflex function in humans using 

the variable pressure neck chamber.  Experimental Physiology 2003 Nov;88(6):671-80. 

Fadel PJ, Stromstad M, Wray DW, Smith SA, Raven PB, Secher NH.  New insights into differential 
baroreflex control of heart rate in humans.  American Journal of Physiology. Heart and Circulatory 
Physiology 2003 Feb; 284(2):H735-43. 

Keller DM, Wasmund WE, Wray DW, Ogoh S, Fadel PJ, Smith ML, Raven PB.  Carotid baroreflex control 
of leg vascular conductance at rest and during exercise.  Journal of Applied Physiology 2003 
Feb;94(2):542-8. 

Muenter Swift N, Cutler MJ, Fadel PJ, Wasmund WE, Ogoh S, Keller DM, Raven PB, Smith ML.  Carotid 
baroreflex function during and following voluntary apnea in humans.  American Journal of 
Physiology. Heart and Circulatory Physiology 2003 Dec;285(6):H2411-9. 

Ogoh S, Fadel PJ, Hardisty JM, Wasmund WE, Keller DM, Raven PB, Smith ML.  Does pulsatile and 
sustained neck pressure or neck suction produce differential cardiovascular and sympathetic 
responses in humans?  Experimental Physiology 2003 Sep;88(5):595-601. 

Ogoh S, Fadel PJ, Nissen P, Jans O, Selmer C, Secher NH, Raven PB.  Baroreflex-mediated changes in 
cardiac output and vascular conductance in response to alterations in carotid sinus pressure during 
exercise in humans.  Journal of Physiology 2003 Jul 1;550(pt.1):317-24. 

Ogoh S, Volianitis S, Nissen P, Wray DW, Secher NH, Raven PB.  Carotid baroreflex responsiveness to 
head-up tilt-induced central hypovolaemia: effect of aerobic fitness.  Journal of Physiology 2003 Sep 
1;551(Pt 2):601-8. 

Smith SA, Querry RG, Fadel PJ, Gallagher KM, Stromstad M, Ide K, Raven PB, Secher NH.  Partial 
blockade of skeletal muscle somatosensory afferents attenuates baroreflex resetting during exercise 
in humans.  Journal of Physiology 2003 Sep 15;551(pt.3):1013-21. 

Williams MB, Raven PB, Fogt DL, Ivy JL.  Effects of recovery beverages on glycogen restoration and 
endurance exercise performance.  Journal of Strength and Conditioning Research 2003 Feb;17(1):12-9. 

 
Srinath Setty, Ph.D.  
Postdoctoral Research Assistant 
 
Setty S, Sun W, Tune JD.  Coronary blood flow regulation in the prediabetic metabolic syndrome.  Basic 



 10 

Research in Cardiology 2003 Nov;98(6):416-23. 

 
Xiangrong Shi, Ph.D. 
Associate Professor  
 
Shi X, Huang G, Smith SA, Zhang R, Formes KJ.  Aging and arterial blood pressure variability during 

orthostatic challenge.  Gerontology 2003 Sep-Oct;49(5):279-86. 

 
Michael L. Smith, Ph.D.  
Professor and Acting Chair 
 
Keller DM, Wasmund WE, Wray DW, Ogoh S, Fadel PJ, Smith ML, Raven PB.  Carotid baroreflex control 

of leg vascular conductance at rest and during exercise.  Journal of Applied Physiology 2003 
Feb;94(2):542-8. 

Kowal RC, Wasmund SL, Smith ML, Page RL, Joglar JA, Hamdan MH.  Poor baroreflex gain is a marker 
of heightened sympathetic activity post-tachycardia termination in humans.  Clinical Autonomic 
Research 2003 Dec;13(6):443-6. 

Muenter Swift N, Cutler MJ, Fadel PJ, Wasmund WE, Ogoh S, Keller DM, Raven PB, Smith ML.  Carotid 
baroreflex function during and following voluntary apnea in humans.  American Journal of 
Physiology. Heart and Circulatory Physiology 2003 Dec;285(6):H2411-9. 

Ogoh S, Fadel PJ, Hardisty JM, Wasmund WE, Keller DM, Raven PB, Smith ML.  Does pulsatile and 
sustained neck pressure or neck suction produce differential cardiovascular and sympathetic 
responses in humans?  Experimental Physiology 2003 Sep;88(5):595-601. 

Wasmund SL, Li JM, Page RL, Joglar JA, Kowal RC, Smith ML, Hamdan MH.  Effect of atrial fibrillation 
and an irregular ventricular response on sympathetic nerve activity in human subjects.  Circulation 
2003 Apr 22;107(15):2011-5. 

Wasmund SL, Smith ML, Takata TS, Joglar JA, Li JM, Kowal RC, Page RL, Hamdan MH.  
Sympathoexcitation is attenuated during low level lower body negative pressure in subjects who 
develop pre-syncope.   Clinical Autonomic Research 2003 Jun;13(3):208-13. 

 
Jie Sun   
Senior Research Assistant 
 
Mallet RT, Sun J.  Antioxidant properties of myocardial fuels.  Molecular and Cellular Biochemistry 2003 

Nov;253(1-2):103-11. 

Squires JE, Sun J, Caffrey JL, Yoshishige DA, Mallet RT.  Acetoacetate augments beta-adrenergic 
inotropism of stunned myocardium by an antioxidant mechanism.  American Journal of Physiology. 
Heart and Circulatory Physiology 2003 Apr;284(4):H1340-7. 

 
Wei Sun, M.D. 
Senior Research Assistant 
 
Setty S, Sun W, Tune JD.  Coronary blood flow regulation in the prediabetic metabolic syndrome.  Basic 

Research in Cardiology 2003 Nov;98(6):416-23. 



 11 

 
Johnathan D. Tune, Ph.D.  
Assistant Professor  
 
Setty S, Sun W, Tune JD.  Coronary blood flow regulation in the prediabetic metabolic syndrome.  Basic 

Research in Cardiology 2003 Nov;98(6):416-23. 

 
Thomas G. Valencia, M.S.  
Research Scientist 
 
Ellis JJ, Valencia TG, Zeng H, Roberts LD, Deaton RA, Grant SR.  CaM kinase IIdeltaC phosphorylation of 

14-3-3beta in vascular smooth muscle cells: activation of class II HDAC repression.  Molecular and 
Cellular Biochemistry 2003 Jan;242(1-2):153-61. 

 
Darice A. Yoshishige 
Research Associate  
 
Farias M, Jackson KE, Yoshishige DA, Caffrey JL.  Bimodal delta-opioid receptors regulate vagal 

bradycardia in canine sinoatrial node.  American Journal of Physiology. Heart and Circulatory 
Physiology 2003 Sep;285(3):H1332-9. 

Farias M, Jackson KE, Yoshishige DA, Caffrey JL.  Cardiac enkephalins interrupt vagal bradycardia via 
delta 2 -opioid receptors in sinoatrial node.  American Journal of Physiology. Heart and Circulatory 
Physiology 2003 May;284(5):H1693-701. 

Squires JE, Sun J, Caffrey JL, Yoshishige DA, Mallet RT.  Acetoacetate augments beta-adrenergic 
inotropism of stunned myocardium by an antioxidant mechanism.  American Journal of Physiology. 
Heart and Circulatory Physiology 2003 Apr;284(4):H1340-7. 

 
 

Internal Medicine  
 
 
Michael B. Clearfield, D.O.  
Professor and Associate Dean for Clinical Research 
 
Clearfield MB.  Evolution of cholesterol management therapies: exploiting potential for further 

improvement.  American Journal of Therapeutics 2003 Jul-Aug;10(4):275-81. 

Clearfield MB.  The National Cholesterol Education Program Adult Treatment Panel III guidelines.  
Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2003 Jan;103(1 Suppl 1):S1-5. 

Clearfield MB.  A novel therapeutic approach to dyslipidemia.  Journal of the American Osteopathic 
Association 2003 Jan;103(1 Suppl 1):S16-20. 

Clearfield MB.  Underidentification and undertreatment of dyslipidemia.  Journal of the American 
Osteopathic Association 2003 Jan;103(1 Suppl 1):S5-8. 

Clearfield MB.  Weight of the evidence in statin clinical trials: comparing the results.  Journal of the 
American Osteopathic Association 2003 Jul;103(7 Suppl 3):S4-11. 

 



 12 

William M. Jordan, D.O.  
Clinical Assistant Professor  
 
Jordan WM, McBride L, Page RD.  Variances in perception of quality-of-life outcomes among breast 

cancer patients: Enhancing health care provider's understanding of the cancer patient.  Clinical 
Therapeutics 2003;25 Suppl D:D40-1. 

 
Walter J. McConathy, Ph.D.  
Associate Professor  
 
Dickerman RD, McConathy WJ, Lustrin E, Schneider SJ.  Rapid neurological deterioration associated with 

minor head trauma in chronic hydrocephalus.  Child's Nervous System 2003 Apr;19(4):249-51. 

Kohlmeier M, McConathy WJ, Cooksey Lindell K, Zeisel SH.  Adapting the contents of computer-based 
instruction based on knowledge tests maintains effectiveness of nutrition education.  American 
Journal of Clinical Nutrition 2003 Apr;77(4 Suppl):1025S-7S. 

 
Janice M. Pogoda, Ph.D.  
Clinical Assistant Professor  
 
London SJ, Pogoda JM, Hwang KL, Langholz B, Monroe KR, Kolonel LN, Kaune WT, Peters JM, Henderson 

BE.  Residential magnetic field exposure and breast cancer risk: a nested case-control study from a 
multiethnic cohort in Los Angeles County, California.  American Journal of Epidemiology 2003 Nov 
15;158(10):969-80. 

McKean-Cowdin R, Pogoda JM, Lijinsky W, Holly EA, Mueller BA, Preston-Martin S.  Maternal prenatal 
exposure to nitrosatable drugs and childhood brain tumours.  International Journal of Epidemiology 
2003 Apr;32(2):211-7. 

Preston-Martin S, Pogoda JM.  Estimation of radiographic doses in a case-control study of acute 
myelogenous leukemia.  Health Physics 2003 Feb;84(2):245-59. 

 
Bernard R. Rubin, D.O.  
Professor  
 
Rubin BR, Rene AA, Mains DA, Marshall MA.  An analysis of osteoporosis-related hip fractures using 

hospital discharge data.   Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2003 Apr;103(4):169-75. 

 
Craig W. Spellman, D.O., Ph.D.  
Associate Professor  
 
Spellman CW.  Combination therapy for dyslipidemia.  Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 

2003 Jan;103(1 Suppl 1):S9-11. 

Spellman CW.  Management of diabetes in the real world: tight control of glucose metabolism.   Journal of 
the American Osteopathic Association 2003 Aug;103(8 Suppl 5):S8-13. 

Spellman CW.  Strategies for optimizing lipid treatment outcomes.  Journal of the American Osteopathic 
Association 2003 Jan;103(1 Suppl 1):S12-5. 

 



 13 

Nancy A. Tierney, R.N., M.S.N., Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor  
 
Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Ferrara CA, Tierney NA, Wallace N, Mallet RT.  Strategic leukocyte depletion 

reduces pulmonary microvascular pressure and improves pulmonary status post-cardiopulmonary 
bypass.  Perfusion 2003 Mar;18 Suppl 1:23-31. 

 
Stephen E. Weis, D.O.  
Professor  
 
Burman W, Breese P, Weis SE, Bock N, Bernardo J, Vernon A.  The effects of local review on informed 

consent documents from a multicenter clinical trials consortium.  Controlled Clinical Trials 2003 
Jun;24(3):245-55. 

Samten B, Wizel B, Shams H, Weis SE, Klucar P, Wu S, Vankayalapati R, Thomas EK, Okada S, Krensky 
AM, Barnes PF.  CD40 ligand trimer enhances the response of CD8+ T cells to Mycobacterium 
tuberculosis.  Journal of Immunology 2003 Mar 15;170(6):3180-6. 

Shams H, Barnes PF, Weis SE, Klucar P, Wizel B.  Human CD8+ T cells recognize epitopes of the 28-kDa 
hemolysin and the 38-kDa antigen of Mycobacterium tuberculosis.  Journal of Leukocyte Biology 
2003 Dec;74(6):1008-14. 

Vankayalapati R, Wizel B, Weis SE, Klucar P, Shams H, Samten B, Barnes PF.  Serum cytokine 
concentrations do not parallel Mycobacterium tuberculosis-induced cytokine production in patients 
with tuberculosis.  Clinical Infectious Diseases 2003 Jan 1;36(1):24-8. 

Weiner M, Burman W, Vernon A, Benator D, Peloquin CA, Khan A, Weis SE, King B, Shah N, Hodge T.  
Low isoniazid concentrations and outcome of tuberculosis treatment with once-weekly isoniazid and 
rifapentine.   American Journal of Respiratory and Critical Care Medicine 2003 May 15;167(10):1341-7. 

 
 
John M.  Willis, D.O. 
Assistant Professor  
 
Noll, DR, Willis, JM, Turner, T.  General internal medicine.   In: Ward, RC.  Foundations for osteopathic 

medicine.  2nd ed.  Philadelphia: Lippincott Williams & Wilkins; 2003.  pp. 298-304. 

 
 

Manipulative Medicine  
 
 
Russell G. Gamber, D.O., M.P.H.  
Professor  
 
Snow, R, Licciardone, JC, Gamber, RG.  Outcomes research design.   Ward, RC  Foundations for osteopathic 

medicine.  2nd ed.  Philadelphia: Lippincott Williams & Wilkins; 2003.  pp. 1194-202. 

 
David P. Russo, D.O., M.S., M.P.H.  
Teaching Fellow 
 
Licciardone JC, Stoll ST, Fulda KG, Russo DP, Siu JC, Winn W, Swift JN Jr.  Osteopathic manipulative 

treatment for chronic low back pain: a randomized controlled trial.  Spine 2003 Jul 1;28(13):1355-62. 



 14 

Russo DP, Stoll ST, Shores JH.  Development of the Attitudes Toward Osteopathic Principles and 
Practice Scale (ATOPPS): preliminary results.  Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2003 
Sep;103(9):429-34. 

Stoll ST, Russo DP, Atchison JW.  Physicians' and patients' attitudes toward manual medicine: 
implications for continuing medical education.   Journal of Continuing Education in the Health 
Professions 2003 Winter;23(1):13-20. 

 
Scott T. Stoll, D.O., Ph.D.  
Associate Professor and Chair 
 
Licciardone JC, Stoll ST, Fulda KG, Russo DP, Siu JC, Winn W, Swift JN Jr.  Osteopathic manipulative 

treatment for chronic low back pain: a randomized controlled trial.  Spine 2003 Jul 1;28(13):1355-62. 

Russo DP, Stoll ST, Shores JH.  Development of the Attitudes Toward Osteopathic Principles and 
Practice Scale (ATOPPS): preliminary results.  Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2003 
Sep;103(9):429-34. 

Stoll ST, Russo DP, Atchison JW.  Physicians' and patients' attitudes toward manual medicine: 
implications for continuing medical education.   Journal of Continuing Education in the Health 
Professions 2003 Winter;23(1):13-20. 

 
Jon N. Swift,  Jr., D.O. 
Research Teaching Fellow 
 
Licciardone JC, Stoll ST, Fulda KG, Russo DP, Siu JC, Winn W, Swift JN Jr.  Osteopathic manipulative 

treatment for chronic low back pain: a randomized controlled trial.  Spine 2003 Jul 1;28(13):1355-62. 

 
William Winn, D.O.  
Teaching Fellow 
 
Licciardone JC, Stoll ST, Fulda KG, Russo DP, Siu JC, Winn W, Swift JN Jr.  Osteopathic manipulative 

treatment for chronic low back pain: a randomized controlled trial.  Spine 2003 Jul 1;28(13):1355-62. 

 
 

Molecular Biology and Immunology 
 
 
Irina S. Akopova, Ph.D.  
Postdoctoral Research Associate  
 
Borejdo J, Akopova IS.  Orientational changes of crossbridges during single turnover of ATP.   

Biophysical Journal 2003 Apr; 84(4):2450-9. 

Borejdo, J, Shepard, A, Dumka, D, Akopova, IS.  Anisotropy of myosin and actin during contraction of 
skeletal muscle.  In: Pandalai, SG, editor.  Recent research developments in biophysics, volume 2.  
Trivandrum, India: Transworld Research Network; 2003.  pp. 191-207. 

 



 15 

Alakananda Basu, Ph.D. 
Professor  
 
Basu A.  Involvement of protein kinase C-delta in DNA damage-induced apoptosis.  Journal of Cellular 

and Molecular Medicine 2003 Oct-Dec;7(4):341-50. 

 
Julian Borejdo, Ph.D.  
Professor  
 
Borejdo J, Akopova IS.  Orientational changes of crossbridges during single turnover of ATP.   

Biophysical Journal 2003 Apr; 84(4):2450-9. 

Borejdo, J, Shepard, A, Dumka, D, Akopova, IS.  Anisotropy of myosin and actin during contraction of 
skeletal muscle.  In: Pandalai, SG, editor.  Recent research developments in biophysics, volume 2.  
Trivandrum, India: Transworld Research Network; 2003.  pp. 191-207. 

 
Samuel S. Chuang, Ph.D.  
Adjunct Assistant Professor  
 
Chuang SS, Lee JK, Mathew PA.  Protein kinase C is involved in 2B4 (CD244)-mediated cytotoxicity and 

AP-1 activation in natural killer cells.  Immunology 2003 Jul;109(3):432-9. 

 
Abbot F.  Clark, Ph.D.  
Adjunct Professor  
 
Agapova OA, Yang P, Wang WH, Lane DA, Clark AF, Weinstein BI, Hernandez MR.  Altered expression of 

3alpha-hydroxysteroid dehydrogenases in human glaucomatous optic nerve head astrocytes.   
Neurobiology of Disease 2003 Oct;14(1):63-73. 

Chiu SK, Collier CP, Clark AF, Wynn-Edwards KE.  Salivary cortisol on ROCHE Elecsys immunoassay 
system: pilot biological variation studies.  Clinical Biochemistry 2003 May;36(3):211-4. 

Clark AF, Penn JS.  PAI-1 and ocular angiogenesis [Letter].   Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual 
Science [Online] 2003 Oct 1. 
URL: http://www.iovs.org/cgi/eletters/44/6/2791 

Clark AF, Yorio T.  Ophthalmic drug discovery.  Nature Reviews. Drug Discovery 2003 Jun;2(6):448-59. 

Fleenor DL, Pang IH, Clark AF.  Involvement of AP-1 in interleukin-1alpha-stimulated MMP-3 
expression in human trabecular meshwork cells.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 
2003 Aug;44(8):3494-501. 

Pang IH, Fleenor DL, Hellberg PE, Stropki K, McCartney MD, Clark AF.  Aqueous outflow-enhancing effect 
of tert-butylhydroquinone: involvement of AP-1 activation and MMP-3 expression.  Investigative 
Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 Aug;44(8):3502-10. 

Pang IH, Hellberg PE, Fleenor DL, Jacobson N, Clark AF.  Expression of matrix metalloproteinases and 
their inhibitors in human trabecular meshwork cells.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 
2003 Aug;44(8):3485-93. 

Shepard AR, Jacobson N, Sui R, Steely HT, Lotery AJ, Stone EM, Clark AF.  Characterization of rabbit 
myocilin: implications for human myocilin glycosylation and signal peptide usage [Electronic].   



 16 

BMC Genetics 2003 Apr 2;4(1):5. 

Wordinger RJ, Lambert W, Agarwal R, Liu X, Clark AF.  Cells of the human optic nerve head express glial 
cell line-derived neurotrophic factor (GDNF) and the GDNF receptor complex.  Molecular Vision 
2003 Jun 16;9:249-56. 

Zhang X, Clark AF, Yorio T.  Interactions of endothelin-1 with dexamethasone in primary cultured 
human trabecular meshwork cells.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 
Dec;44(12):5301-8. 

Zhang X, Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G, Narayan S, Clark AF, Yorio T.  Dexamethasone regulates 
endothelin-1 and endothelin receptors in human non-pigmented ciliary epithelial (HNPE) cells.  
Experimental Eye Research 2003 Mar;76(3 ):261-72. 

 
Craig C. Conrad, Ph.D.  
Adjunct Assistant Professor  
 
Choi JI, Conrad CC, Dai R, Malakowsky CA, Talent JM, Carroll CA, Weintraub ST, Gracy RW.  Vitamin E 

prevents oxidation of antiapoptotic proteins in neuronal cells.  Proteomics 2003 Jan;3(1):73-7. 

Choi J-I, Malakowsky CA, Talent JM, Conrad CC, Carroll CA, Weintraub ST, Gracy RW.  Anti-apoptotic 
proteins are oxidized by Abeta(25-35) in Alzheimer's fibroblasts.  Biochimica et Biophysica Acta 2003 
Mar 20;1637(2):135-41. 

 
Ladislav Dory, Ph.D. 
Professor  
 
Gargalovic P, Dory L.  Caveolins and macrophage lipid metabolism.  Journal of Lipid Research 2003 

Jan;44(1):11-21. 

Gargalovic P, Dory L.  Cellular apoptosis is associated with increased caveolin-1 expression in 
macrophages.  Journal of Lipid Research 2003 Sep;44(9):1622-32. 

Pierce A, Whitlark J, Dory L.  Extracellular superoxide dismutase polymorphism in mice.   Arteriosclerosis, 
Thrombosis, and Vascular Biology 2003 Oct 1;23(10):1820-5. 

 
Peter Gargalovic, Ph.D.  
Postdoctoral Research Assistant 
 
Gargalovic P, Dory L.  Caveolins and macrophage lipid metabolism.   Journal of Lipid Research 2003 

Jan;44(1):11-21. 

Gargalovic P, Dory L.  Cellular apoptosis is associated with increased caveolin-1 expression in 
macrophages.  Journal of Lipid Research 2003 Sep;44(9):1622-32. 

 
Ronald H. Goldfarb, Ph.D.  
Adjunct Professor  
 
Albertsson PA, Basse PH, Hokland ME, Goldfarb RH, Nagelkerke JF, Nannmark U, Kuppen PJ.  NK cells 

and the tumour microenvironment: implications for NK-cell function and anti-tumour activity.  
Trends in Immunolology 2003 Nov;24(11):603-9. 



 17 

Gellert GC, Kitson RP, Goldfarb RH.  Urokinase-type plasminogen activator receptor crosslinking in an 
NK cell line increases integrin surface expression by the MAP kinase/ERK 1/2 signaling pathway.  
Journal of Cellular Biochemistry 2003 May 15;89(2):279-88. 

Johnson LA, Vaidya SV, Goldfarb RH, Mathew PA.  2B4(CD244)-mediated activation of NK cells reduces 
metastases of B16F10 melanoma in mice.  Anticancer Research 2003 Sep-Oct;23(5A):3651-5. 

Lu M, Kitson RP, Xue Y, Goldfarb RH.  Activation of multiple caspases and modification of cell surface 
fas (CD95) in proteasome inhibitor-induced apoptosis of rat natural killer cells.  Journal of Cellular 
Biochemistry 2003 Feb 15;88(3):482-92. 

Yang Q, Hokland ME, Bryant JL, Zhang Y, Nannmark U, Watkins SC, Goldfarb RH, Herberman RB, Basse 
PH.  Tumor -localization by adoptively transferred, interleukin-2-activated NK cells leads to 
destruction of well-established lung metastases.  International Journal of Cancer 2003 Jul 1;105(4):512-
9. 

 
Robert W. Gracy, Ph.D.  
Professor and Associate Vice President for Research and Biotechnology 
 
Choi JI, Conrad CC, Dai R, Malakowsky CA, Talent JM, Carroll CA, Weintraub ST, Gracy RW.  Vitamin E 

prevents oxidation of antiapoptotic proteins in neuronal cells.  Proteomics 2003 Jan;3(1):73-7. 

Choi J-I, Malakowsky CA, Talent JM, Conrad CC, Carroll CA, Weintraub ST, Gracy RW.  Anti-apoptotic 
proteins are oxidized by Abeta(25-35) in Alzheimer's fibroblasts.  Biochimica et Biophysica Acta 2003 
Mar 20;1637(2):135-41. 

 
Ben G.  Harris, Ph.D.  
Professor  
 
Karsten WE, Pais JE, Rao JGS, Harris BG, Cook PF.  Ascaris suum NAD-malic enzyme is activated by L-

malate and fumarate binding to separate allosteric sites.  Biochemistry 2003 Aug 19;42(32):9712-21. 

Rao JGS, Coleman DE, Karsten WE, Cook PF, Harris BG.  Crystallographic studies on Ascaris suum NAD-
malic enzyme bound to reduced cofactor and identification of an effector site.  Journal of Biological 
Chemistry 2003 Sep 26;278(39):38051-8. 

 
Myoung H.  Kim, Ph.D.  
Research Assistant Professor  
 
Kim MH.  Flavonoids inhibit VEGF/bFGF-induced angiogenesis in vitro by inhibiting the matrix-

degrading proteases.  Journal of Cellular Biochemistry 2003 Jun 1;89(3):529-38. 

 
Richard P. Kitson, Ph.D.  
Research Associate Professor  
 
Gellert GC, Kitson RP, Goldfarb RH.  Urokinase-type plasminogen activator receptor crosslinking in an 

NK cell line increases integrin surface expression by the MAP kinase/ERK 1/2 signaling pathway.  
Journal of Cellular Biochemistry 2003 May 15;89(2):279-88. 

Lu M, Kitson RP, Xue Y, Goldfarb RH.  Activation of multiple caspases and modification of cell surface 
fas (CD95) in proteasome inhibitor-induced apoptosis of rat natural killer cells.  Journal of Cellular 



 18 

Biochemistry 2003 Feb 15;88(3):482-92. 

 
Bhalchandra J. Kudchodkar, Ph.D.  
Research Associate Professor  
 
Hatahet W, Cole L, Kudchodkar BJ, Fungwe TV.  Dietary fats differentially modulate the expression of 

lecithin:cholesterol acyltransferase, apoprotein-A1 and scavenger receptor b1 in rats.  Journal of 
Nutrition 2003 Mar;133(3):689-94. 

 
Christina A. Malakowsky  
Senior Research Assistant 
 
Choi JI, Conrad CC, Dai R, Malakowsky CA, Talent JM, Carroll CA, Weintraub ST, Gracy RW.  Vitamin E 

prevents oxidation of antiapoptotic proteins in neuronal cells.  Proteomics 2003 Jan;3(1):73-7. 

Choi J-I, Malakowsky CA, Talent JM, Conrad CC, Carroll CA, Weintraub ST, Gracy RW.  Anti-apoptotic 
proteins are oxidized by Abeta(25-35) in Alzheimer's fibroblasts.  Biochimica et Biophysica Acta 2003 
Mar 20;1637(2):135-41. 

 
Porunelloor A. Mathew, Ph.D.  
Associate Professor  
 
Chuang SS, Lee JK, Mathew PA.  Protein kinase C is involved in 2B4 (CD244)-mediated cytotoxicity and 

AP-1 activation in natural killer cells.  Immunology 2003 Jul;109(3):432-9. 

Johnson LA, Vaidya SV, Goldfarb RH, Mathew PA.  2B4(CD244)-mediated activation of NK cells reduces 
metastases of B16F10 melanoma in mice.  Anticancer Research 2003 Sep-Oct;23(5A):3651-5. 

 
Jagannatha G. S. Rao, Ph.D.  
Research Assistant Professor  
 
Karsten WE, Pais JE, Rao JGS, Harris BG, Cook PF.  Ascaris suum NAD-malic enzyme is acti vated by L-

malate and fumarate binding to separate allosteric sites.  Biochemistry 2003 Aug 19;42(32):9712-21. 

Rao JGS, Coleman DE, Karsten WE, Cook PF, Harris BG.  Crystallographic studies on Ascaris suum NAD-
malic enzyme bound to reduced cofactor and identification of an effector site.  Journal of Biological 
Chemistry 2003 Sep 26;278(39):38051-8. 

 
Tony Romeo, Ph.D. 
Adjunct Professor  
 
Agladze K, Jackson D, Romeo T.  Periodicity of cell attachment patterns during Escherichia coli biofilm 

development.  Journal of Bacteriology 2003 Sep;185(18):5632-8. 

Dubey AK, Baker CS, Suzuki K, Jones AD, Pandit P, Romeo T, Babitzke P.  CsrA regulates translation of 
the Escherichia coli carbon starvation gene, cstA, by blocking ribosome access to the cstA 
transcript.   Journal of Bacteriology 2003 Aug;185(15):4450-60. 

Pernestig AK, Georgellis D, Romeo T, Suzuki K, Tomenius H, Normark S, Melefors O.  The Escherichia coli 
BarA-UvrY two-component system is needed for efficient switching between glycolytic and 



 19 

gluconeogenic carbon sources.  Journal of Bacteriology 2003 Feb;185(3):843-53. 

Weilbacher T, Suzuki K, Dubey AK, Wang X, Gudapaty S, Morozov I, Baker CS, Georgellis D, Babitzke P, 
Romeo T.  A novel sRNA component of the carbon storage regulatory system of Escherichia coli.  
Molecular Microbiology 2003 May;48(3):657-70. 

 
Jerry W. Simecka, Ph.D.  
Associate Professor and Chair 
 
Jones HP, Simecka JW.  T lymphocyte responses are critical determinants in the pathogenesis and 

resistance to Mycoplasma respiratory disease.  Frontiers in Bioscience 2003 May 1;8:D930-45. 

Simecka, JW.  Contrasting roles of immunity in mycoplasma respiratory disease.  In:  Recent research 
developments in infection & immunity, Vol. 1,  pt. 1.  Trivandrum, India: Transworld Research Network; 
2003.  pp. 203-19. 

 
John M.  Talent   
Research Associate  
 
Choi JI, Conrad CC, Dai R, Malakowsky CA, Talent JM, Carroll CA, Weintraub ST, Gracy RW.  Vitamin E 

prevents oxidation of antiapoptotic proteins in neuronal cells.  Proteomics 2003 Jan;3(1):73-7. 

Choi J-I, Malakowsky CA, Talent JM, Conrad CC, Carroll CA, Weintraub ST, Gracy RW.  Anti-apoptotic 
proteins are oxidized by Abeta(25-35) in Alzheimer's fibroblasts.  Biochimica et Biophysica Acta 2003 
Mar 20;1637(2):135-41. 

 
Alan L. Weiner, Ph.D.  
Adjunct Professor  
 
Netland PA, Robertson SM, Sullivan EK, Silver L, Bergamini MVW, Krueger S, Weiner AL, Davis AA.  

Response to travoprost in black and nonblack patients with open-angle glaucoma or ocular 
hypertension.   Advances in Therapy 2003 May-Jun;20(3):149-63. 

 
Yaming Xue   
Senior Research Assistant 
 
Lu M, Kitson RP, Xue Y, Goldfarb RH.  Activation of multiple caspases and modification of cell surface 

fas (CD95) in proteasome inhibitor-induced apoptosis of rat natural killer cells.  Journal of Cellular 
Biochemistry 2003 Feb 15;88(3):482-92. 

 
 

Pathology and Anatomy 
 
 
John E. Aschenbrenner, Ph.D. 
Associate Professor  
 
Sheedlo, HJ, Reeves, RE, Roque, RS, Aschenbrenner, JE, Wordinger, RJ.  An integrated approach to the study 

of human anatomy .  Fort Worth, Tex.: University of North Texas Health Science Center; 2003.  vi, 127 p. 
: ill. ; 28 cm.  



 20 

Arthur J. Eisenberg, Ph.D. 
Associate Professor  
 
Allen RW, Eisenberg AJ, Harrison C, Walker RH, Young CT, Zeagler DL, Roby R, Polesky HF.  Grading of 

qualitative and quantitative responses in the PI proficiency survey of the College of American 
Pathologists for mailings in 1997-2000.  International Congress Series 2003;1239:825-9. 

 
V. O. Speights, D.O.  
Clinical Assistant Professor  
 
Beissner RS, Stricker JB, Speights VO, Coffield KS, Spiekerman AM, Riggs M.  Frozen section diagnosis of 

metastatic prostate adenocarcinoma in pelvic lymphadenectomy compared with nomogram 
prediction of metastasis.  Urology 2002 May;59(5):721-5. 

Grossman HB, Natale RB, Tangen CM, Speights VO, Vogelzang NJ, Trump DL, deVere White RW, Sarosdy 
MF, Wood DP Jr, Raghavan D, Crawford ED.  Neoadjuvant chemotherapy plus cystectomy compared 
with cystectomy alone for locally advanced bladder cancer.  New England Journal of Medicine 2003 
Aug 28;349(9):859-66. 

Pargaonkar AS, Beissner RS, Snyder S, Speights VO.  Evaluation of immunohistochemistry and multiple-
level sectioning in sentinel lymph nodes from patients with breast cancer.   Archives of Pathology and 
Laboratory Medicine 2003 Jun;127(6):701-5. 

Stewart B, Cochran A, Iglesia K, Speights VO, Ruff T.  Unusual case of stridor and wheeze in an infant: 
tracheal bronchogenic cyst.  Pediatric Pulmonology 2002 Oct;34(4):320-3. 

 
Lori Wasson, D.O. 
Clinical Assistant Professor  
 
Schwartz BF, Wasson L.  Hibernoma arising from the adrenal gland.  Urology 2003 May;61(5):1035. 

 
 

Pediatrics 
 
 
Bob Q. Lanier, M.D.  
Clinical Professor  
 
Lanier BQ.  Newer aspects in the treatment of pediatric and adult asthma: monoclonal anti-IgE.  Annals 

of Allergy, Asthma, and Immunology 2003 Jun;90(6 Suppl 3):13-5. 

Lanier BQ, Corren J, Lumry W, Liu J, Fowler-Taylor A, Gupta N.  Omalizumab is effective in the long-term 
control of severe allergic asthma.  Annals of Allergy, Asthma, and Immunology 2003 Aug;91(2):154-9. 

 
John K.  Podgore, D.O., F.A.A.P.  
Professor 
 
Dunne MW, Khurana C, Mohs AA, Rodriguez A, Arrieta A, McLinn S, Krogstad JA, Blatter M, Schwartz R, 

Vargas SL, Emparanza P, Fernandez P, Gooch WM 3rd, Aspin M, Podgore JK, Roine I, Blumer JL, 
Ehrlich GD, Chow J.  Efficacy of single-dose azithromycin in treatment of acute otitis media in 
children after a baseline tympanocentesis.  Antimicrobial Agents and Chemotherapy 2003 



 21 

Aug;47(8):2663-5. 

Podgore JK, Rene AA, Sandhu RS, Marshall MA.  A health assessment of refugee children from former 
Yugoslavia in Tarrant County.  Texas Medicine  2003 Jun;99(6):50-3. 

 
 

Pharmacology and Neuroscience 
 
 
Cathy L. Bell-Horner   
Senior Research Assistant 
 
Das P, Bell-Horner CL, Machu TK, Dillon GH.  The GABAA receptor antagonist picrotoxin inhibi ts 5-

hydroxytryptamine type 3A receptors.  Neuropharmacology 2003 Mar;44(4):431-8. 

 
Michael V. W. Bergamini, Ph.D. 
Adjunct Professor  
 
Netland PA, Robertson SM, Sullivan EK, Silver L, Bergamini MVW, Krueger S, Weiner AL, Davis AA.  

Response to travoprost in black and nonblack patients with open-angle glaucoma or ocular 
hypertension.   Advances in Therapy 2003 May-Jun;20(3):149-63. 

 
Hriday K. Das, Ph.D.  
Professor  
 
Pastorcic MG, Das HK.  An abbreviated pr ocedure for the cloning and identification of Ets transcription 

factors regulating the expression of the human presenilin 1 gene.  Brain Research. Brain Research 
Protocols 2003 Aug;12(1):35-40. 

Pastorcic MG, Das HK.  Ets transcription factors ER81 and Elk1 regulate the transcription of the human 
presenilin 1 gene promoter.   Brain Research. Molecular Brain Research 2003 May 12;113(1-2):57-66. 

Sarkar SN, Das HK.  Regulatory roles of presenilin-1 and nicastrin in neuronal differentiation during in 
vitro neurogenesis.  Journal of Neurochemistry 2003 Oct;87(2):333-43. 

 
Paromita Das, Ph.D.  
Postdoctoral Research Associate  
 
Das P, Bell-Horner CL, Machu TK, Dillon GH.  The GABAA receptor antagonist picrotoxin inhibits 5-

hydroxytryptamine type 3 A receptors.  Neuropharmacology 2003 Mar;44(4):431-8. 

Das P, Dillon GH.  The 5 -HT3B subunit confers reduced sensitivity to picrotoxin when co-expressed with 
the 5-HT3A receptor.  Brain Research. Molecular Brain Research 2003 Nov 26;119(2):207-12. 

 
Christopher M. de Fiebre, Ph.D.  
Assistant Professor  
 
de Fiebre NC, de Fiebre CM.  a7 Nicotinic acetylcholine receptor -mediated protection against ethanol-

induced neurotoxicity.   Alcohol 2003 Nov;31(3):149-53. 



 22 

de Fiebre NC, de Fiebre CM.  Freely accessible water does not decrease consumption of ethanol liquid 
diets.  Alcohol 2003 Feb;29(2):61-8. 

Yagle MA, Martin MW, de Fiebre CM, de Fiebre NC, Drewe JA, Dillon GH.  
[3H]ethynylbicycloorthobenzoate ([3H]EBOB) binding in recombinant GABAA receptors.  
Neurotoxicology 2003 Dec;24(6):817-24. 

 
Nancyellen C. de Fiebre   
Research Associate  
 
de Fiebre NC, de Fiebre CM.  a7 Nicotinic acetylcholine receptor -mediated protection against ethanol-

induced neurotoxicity.  Alcohol 2003 Nov;31(3):149-53. 

de Fiebre NC, de Fiebre CM.  Freely accessible water does not decrease consumption of ethanol liquid 
diets.  Alcohol 2003 Feb;29(2):61-8. 

Yagle MA, Martin MW, de Fiebre CM, de Fiebre NC, Drewe JA, Dillon GH.  
[3H]ethynyl bicycloorthobenzoate ([3H]EBOB) binding in recombinant GABAA receptors.  
Neurotoxicology 2003 Dec;24(6):817-24. 

 
Glenn H. Dillon, Ph.D.  
Professor  
 
Das P, Bell-Horner CL, Machu TK, Dillon GH.  The GABAA receptor antagonist picrotoxin inhibits 5-

hydroxytryptamine type 3A receptors.  Neuropharmacology 2003 Mar;44(4):431-8. 

Das P, Dillon GH.  The 5 -HT3B subunit confers reduced sensitivity to picrotoxin when co-expressed with 
the 5-HT3A receptor.  Brain Research. Molecular Brain Research 2003 Nov 26;119(2):207-12. 

Herring D, Huang RQ, Singh M, Robinson LC, Dillon GH, Leidenheimer NJ.  Constitutive GABAA receptor 
endocytosis is dynamin-mediated and dependent on a dileucine AP2 adaptin binding motif within 
the beta 2 subunit of the receptor.   Journal of Biological Chemistry 2003 Jun 27;278(26):24046-52. 

Yagle MA, Martin MW, de Fiebre CM, de Fiebre NC, Drewe JA, Dillon GH.  
[3H]ethynylbicycloorthobenzoate ([3H]EBOB) binding in recombinant GABAA receptors.  
Neurotoxicology 2003 Dec;24(6):817-24. 

 
R. Scott Duncan   
Senior Research Assistant 
 
Hwang SY, Wei J, Westhoff JH, Duncan RS, Ozawa F, Volpe P, Inokuchi K, Koulen P.  Differential 

functional interaction of two Vesl/Homer protein isoforms with ryanodine receptor type  1: a novel 
mechanism for control of intracellular calcium signaling.  Cell Calcium 2003 Aug;34(2):177-84. 

Westhoff JH, Hwang SY, Duncan RS, Ozawa F, Volpe P, Inokuchi K, Koulen P.  Vesl/Homer proteins 
regulate ryanodine receptor type 2 function and intracellular calcium signaling.  Cell Calcium 2003 
Sep;34(3):261-9. 

 



 23 

Michael J. Forster, Ph.D.  
Professor and Vice Chair 
 
Forster MJ.  Caloric restriction: a key to understanding and modulating aging. Edward J. Masoro (Ed.) 

[Book Re view].  Experimental Gerontology 2003 Sep;38(9):1021-3. 

Forster MJ, Morris P, Sohal RS.  Genotype and age influence the effect of caloric intake on mortality in 
mice.  FASEB Journal 2003 Apr;17(6):690-2. 

Gatch MB, Youngblood BD, Forster MJ.  Effects of ethanol on cocaine discrimination in rats.  
Pharmacology, Biochemistry and Behavior 2003 Jul;75(4):837-44. 

Kamzalov S, Sumien N, Forster MJ, Sohal RS.  Coenzyme Q intake elevates the mitochondrial and tissue 
levels of coenzyme Q and alpha-tocopherol in young mice.  Journal of Nutrition 2003 
Oct;133(10):3175-80. 

Sumien N, Forster MJ, Sohal RS.  Supplementation with vitamin E fails to attenuate oxidative damage in 
aged mice.  Experimental Gerontology 2003 Jun;38(6):699-704. 

 
Michael B. Gatch, Ph.D.  
Research Assistant Professor  
 
Gatch MB.  Discriminative stimulus effects of m-chlorophenylpiperazine as a model of the role of 

serotonin receptors in anxiety.  Life Sciences 2003 Aug 1;73(11):1347-67. 

Gatch MB, Youngblood BD, Forster MJ.  Effects of ethanol on cocaine discrimination in rats.  
Pharmacology, Biochemistry and Behavior 2003 Jul;75(4):837-44. 

Negus SS, Brandt MR, Gatch MB, Mello NK.  Effects of heroin and its metabolites on schedule-controlled 
responding and thermal nociception in rhesus monkeys: sensitivity to antagonism by quadazocine, 
naltrindole and ss-funaltrexamine.  Drug and Alcohol Dependence 2003 May 1;70(1):17-27. 

 
Ren-Qi Huang, Ph.D.  
Research Assistant Professor  
 
Herring D, Huang RQ, Singh M, Robinson LC, Dillon GH, Leidenheimer NJ.  Constitutive GABAA receptor 

endocytosis is dynamin-mediated and dependent on a dileucine AP2 adaptin binding motif within 
the beta 2 subunit of the receptor.   Journal of Biological Chemistry 2003 Jun 27;278(26):24046-52. 

 
Christina J. Hulet   
Research Assistant 
 
Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G, Dauphin R, Hulet CJ, Agarwal N, Yorio T.  Regulation of Na,K-ATPase 

expression by endothelin-1 in transformed human ciliary non-pigmented epithelial (HNPE) cells.  
Journal of Ocular Pharmacology and Therapeutics 2003 Oct;19(5):465-81. 

 
Marianna E. Jung, Ph.D.  
Postdoctoral Research Associate  
 
Jung ME, Watson DG, Wen Y, Simpkins JW.  Role of protein kinase C in estrogen protection ag ainst 

apoptotic cerebellar cell death in ethanol-withdrawn rats.  Alcohol 2003 Aug-Oct;31(1-2):39-48. 



 24 

Rewal M, Jung ME, Wen Y, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Simpkins JW.  Role of the GABAA system in 
behavioral, motoric, and cerebellar protection by estrogen during ethanol withdrawal.  Alcohol 2003 
Aug-Oct;31(1-2):49-61. 

 
Peter Koulen, Ph.D.  
Assistant Professor  
 
Hwang SY, Wei J, Westhoff JH, Duncan RS, Ozawa F, Volpe P, Inokuchi K, Koulen P.  Differential 

functional interaction of two Vesl/Homer protein isoforms with ryanodine receptor type 1: a novel 
mechanism for control of intracellular calcium signaling.  Cell Calcium 2003 Aug;34(2):177-84. 

Kaja S, Yang SH, Wei J, Fujitani K, Liu R, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Simpkins JW, Inokuchi K, Koulen P.  
Es trogen protects the inner retina from apoptosis and ischemia-induced loss of Vesl-1L/Homer 1c 
immunoreactive synaptic connections.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 
Jul;44(7):3155-62. 

Koulen, P.  Pharmacology of intracellular calcium channels.  In: Tien, HT, Ottova-Leitmannova, A, editors.  
Planar lipid bilayers (BLMs) and their applications.  1st ed.  Amsterdam: Elsevier; 2003.  (Membrane 
science and technology series ; 7)  pp. 723-34. 

Leite MF, Thrower EC, Echevarria W, Koulen P, Hirata K, Bennett AM, Ehrlich BE, Nathanson MH.  
Nuclear and cytosolic calcium are regulated independently.  Proceedings of the National Academy of 
Sciences of the United States of America 2003 Mar 4;100(5):2975-80. 

Westhoff JH, Hwang SY, Duncan RS, Ozawa F, Volpe P, Inokuchi K, Koulen P.  Vesl/Homer proteins 
regulate ryanodine receptor type 2 function and intracellular calcium signaling.  Cell Calcium 2003 
Sep;34(3):261-9. 

 
Raghu Krishnamoorthy, Ph.D.  
Research Assistant Professor  
 
Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G, Dauphin R, Hulet CJ, Agarwal N, Yorio T.  Regulation of Na,K-ATPase 

expression by endothelin-1 in transformed human ciliary non-pigmented epithelial (HNPE) cells.  
Journal of Ocular Pharmacology and Therapeutics 2003 Oct;19(5):465-81. 

Narayan S, Prasanna G, Krishnamoorthy R, Zhang X, Yorio T.  Endothelin-1 synthesis and secretion in 
human retinal pigment epithelial cells (ARPE-19): differential regulation by cholinergics and TNF-
alpha.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 Nov;44(11):4885-94. 

Prasanna G, Narayan S, Krishnamoorthy R, Yorio T.  Eyeing endothelins: a cellular perspective.  Molecular 
and Cellular Biochemistry 2003 Nov;253(1-2):71-88. 

Zhang X, Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G, Narayan S, Clark AF, Yorio T.  Dexamethasone regulates 
endothelin-1 and endothelin receptors in human non-pigmented ciliary epithelial (HNPE) cells.  
Experimental Eye Research 2003 Mar;76(3 ):261-72. 

 
Ran Liu, M.D.  
Senior Research Assistant 
 
Kaja S, Yang SH, Wei J, Fujitani K, Liu R, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Simpkins JW, Inokuchi K, Koulen P.  

Estrogen protects the inner retina from apoptosis and ischemia-induced loss of Vesl-1L/Homer 1c 
immunoreactive synaptic connections.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 



 25 

Jul;44(7):3155-62. 

Prokai L, Prokai-Tatrai K, Perjesi P, Zharikova AD, Perez EJ, Liu R, Simpkins JW.  Quinol-based cyclic 
antioxidant mechanism in estrogen neuroprotection.  Proceedings of the National Academy of 
Sciences of the United States of America 2003 Sep 30;100(20):11741-6. 

Yang SH, Liu R, Wu SS, Simpkins JW.  The use of estrogens and related compounds in the treatment of 
damage from cerebral ischemia.  Annals of the New York Academy of Sciences 2003 Dec;1007 :101-7. 

 
Robert R. Luedtke, Ph.D.  
Professor  
 
Luedtke RR, Freeman RA, Volk M, Arfan M, Reinecke MG.  Pharmacological survey of medicinal plants 

for activity at dopamine receptor subtypes. II. Screen for binding activity at the D1 and D2 
dopamine receptor subtypes.  Pharmaceutical Biology 2003 Feb;1(45-58). 

Luedtke RR, Mach RH.  Progress in developing D3 dopamine receptor ligands as potential therapeutic 
agents for neurological and neuropsychiatric disorders.  Current Pharmaceutical Design 
2003;9(8):643-71. 

Mach RH, Huang Y, Freeman RA, Wu L, Blair S, Luedtke RR.  Synthesis of 2-(5-bromo-2,3-
dimethoxyphenyl)-5 -(aminomethyl)-1 H-pyrrole analogues and their binding affinities for dopamine 
D2, D3, and D4 receptors.  Bioorganic and Medicinal Chemistry 2003 Jan 17;11(2):225-33. 

Newman AH, Cao J, Bennett CJ, Robarge MJ, Freeman RA, Luedtke RR.   N-{4-[4-(2,3-
dichlorophenyl)piperazin-1-yl]butyl, butenyl and butynyl}arylcarboxamides as novel dopamine D3 
receptor antagonists.  Bioorganic and Medicinal Chemistry Letters 2003 Jul 7;13(13):2179-83. 

Rahman Z, Schwarz J, Gold SJ, Zachariou V, Wein MN, Choi KH, Kovoor A, Chen CK, DiLeone RJ, 
Schwarz SC, Selley DE, Sim-Selley LJ, Barrot M, Luedtke RR, Self D, Neve RL, Lester HA, Simon MI, 
Nestler EJ.  RGS9 modulates dopamine signaling in the basal ganglia.  Neuron 2003 Jun 19;38(6):941-
52. 

 
Tina K. Machu, Ph.D.  
Associate Professor  
 
Das P, Bell-Horner CL, Machu TK, Dillon GH.  The GABAA receptor antagonist picrotoxin inhibits 5-

hydroxytryptamine type 3A receptors.  Neuropharmacology 2003 Mar;44(4):431-8. 

Sessoms -Sikes JS, Hamilton ME, Liu LX, Lovinger DM, Machu TK.  A mutation in transmembrane 
domain II of the 5-hydroxytryptamine(3A) receptor stabilizes channel opening and alters alcohol 
modulatory actions.  Journal of Pharmacology and Experimental Therapeutics 2003 Aug;306(2):595-604. 

 
Michael W. Martin, Ph.D.  
Assistant Professor  
 
Yagle MA, Martin MW, de Fiebre CM, de Fiebre NC, Drewe JA, Dillon GH.  

[3H]ethynylbicycloorthobenzoate ([3H]EBOB) binding in recombinant GABAA receptors.  
Neurotoxicology 2003 Dec;24(6):817-24. 

 



 26 

Santosh Narayan, Ph.D.  
Postdoctoral Research Associate  
 
Narayan S, Prasanna G, Krishnamoorthy R, Zhang X, Yorio T.  Endothelin-1 synthesis and secretion in 

human retinal pigment epithelial cells (ARPE-19): differential regulation by cholinergics and TNF-
alpha.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 Nov;44(11):4885-94. 

Prasanna G, Narayan S, Krishnamoorthy R, Yorio T.  Eyeing endothelins: a cellular perspective.  Molecular 
and Cellular Biochemistry 2003 Nov;253(1-2):71-88. 

Zhang X, Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G, Narayan S, Clark AF, Yorio T.  Dexamethasone regulates 
endothelin-1 and endothelin receptors in human non-pigmented ciliary epithelial (HNPE) cells.  
Experimental Eye Research 2003 Mar;76(3 ):261-72. 

 
Ray D. Page, D.O., Ph.D.  
Adjunct Assistant Professor  
 
Jordan WM, McBride L, Page RD.  Variances in perception of quality-of-life outcomes among breast 

cancer patients: Enhancing health care provider's understanding of the cancer patient.  Clinical 
Therapeutics 2003;25 Suppl D:D40-1. 

McClennen E, Wiggins J, Page RD.  New guidelines for the screening of cervical cancer.  Texas D.O. 2003 
Oct;60(9):10-2. 

 
Iok-Hou Pang, Ph.D.  
Adjunct Associate Professor 
 
Fleenor DL, Pang IH, Clark AF.  Involvement of AP-1 in interleukin-1alpha-stimulated MMP-3 

expression in human trabecular meshwork cells.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 
2003 Aug;44(8):3494-501. 

Pang IH, Fleenor DL, Hellberg PE, Stropki K, McCartney MD, Clark AF.  Aqueous outflow-enhancing effect 
of tert-butylhydroquinone: involvement of AP-1 activation and MMP-3 expression.  Investigative 
Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 Aug;44(8):3502-10. 

Pang IH, Hellberg PE, Fleenor DL, Jacobson N, Clark AF.  Expression of matrix metalloproteinases and 
their inhibitors in human trabecular meshwork cells.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 
2003 Aug;44(8):3485-93. 

 
Martine G. Pastorcic, Ph.D.  
Postdoctoral Research Associate  
 
Pastorcic MG, Das HK.  An abbreviated procedure for the cloning and identification of Ets transcription 

factors regulating the expression of the human presenilin 1 gene.  Brain Research. Brain Research 
Protocols 2003 Aug;12(1):35-40. 

Pastorcic MG, Das HK.  Ets transcription factors ER81 and Elk1 regulate the transcription of the human 
presenilin 1 gene promoter.   Brain Research. Molecular Brain Research 2003 May 12;113(1-2):57-66. 

 



 27 

Evelyn J. Perez   
Postdoctoral Research Associate 
 
Prokai L, Prokai-Tatrai K, Perjesi P, Zharikova AD, Perez EJ, Liu R, Simpkins JW.  Quinol-based cyclic 

antioxidant mechanism in estrogen neuroprotection.  Proceedings of the National Academy of 
Sciences of the United States of America 2003 Sep 30;100(20):11741-6. 

 
Ganesh Prasanna, Ph.D.  
Research Assistant Professor  
 
Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G, Dauphin R, Hulet CJ, Agarwal N, Yorio T.  Regulation of Na,K-ATPase 

expression by endothelin-1 in transformed human ciliary non-pigmented epithelial (HNPE) cells.  
Journal of Ocular Pharmacology and Therapeutics 2003 Oct;19(5):465-81. 

Narayan S, Prasanna G, Krishnamoorthy R, Zhang X, Yorio T.  Endothelin-1 synthesis and secretion in 
human retinal pigment epithelial cells (ARPE-19): differential regulation by cholinergics and TNF-
alpha.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 Nov;44(11):4885-94. 

Prasanna G, Narayan S, Krishnamoorthy R, Yorio T.  Eyeing endothelins: a cellular perspective.  Molecular 
and Cellular Biochemistry 2003 Nov;253(1-2):71-88. 

Zhang X, Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G, Narayan S, Clark AF, Yorio T.  Dexamethasone regulates 
endothelin-1 and endothelin receptors in human non-pigmented ciliary epithelial (HNPE) cells.  
Experimental Eye Research 2003 Mar;76(3 ):261-72. 

 
Anna Ratka, Ph.D. 
Associate Professor  
 
Bennett L, Ratka A.  Delta opioid receptors are involved in morphine-induced inhibition of luteinizing 

hormone releasing hormone in SK-N-SH cells.  Neuropeptides 2003 Oct;37(5):264-70. 

 
Mridula Rewal, Ph.D.  
Postdoctoral Research Associate  
 
Rewal M, Jung ME, Wen Y, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Simpkins JW.  Role of the GABAA system in 

behavioral, motoric, and cerebellar protection by estrogen during ethanol withdrawal.  Alcohol 2003 
Aug-Oct;31(1-2):49-61. 

 
Saumyendra N. Sarkar, Ph.D.  
Postdoctoral Research Associate  
 
Hartmann R, Justesen J, Sarkar SN, Sen GC, Yee VC.  Crystal structure of the 2'-specific and double-

stranded RNA-activated interferon-induced antiviral protein 2'-5'-oligoadenylate synthetase.  
Molecular Cell 2003 Nov;12(5):1173-85. 

Sarkar SN, Das HK.  Regulatory roles of presenilin-1 and nicastrin in neuronal differentiation during in 
vitro neurogenesis.  Journal of Neurochemistry 2003 Oct;87(2):333-43. 

Sarkar SN, Smith HL, Rowe TM, Sen GC.  Double-stranded RNA signaling by Toll-like receptor 3 
requires specific tyrosine residues in its cytoplasmic domain.  Journal of Biological Chemistry 2003 
Feb 14;278(7):4393-6. 



 28 

 
John A. Schetz, Ph.D.  
Associate Professor  
 
Schetz JA, Kim OJ, Sibley DR.  Pharmacological characterization of mammalian D1 and D2 dopamine 

receptors expressed in Drosophila Schneider-2 cells.  Journal of Receptor and Signal Transduction 
Research 2003 Feb;23(1):99-109. 

 
Naj A. Sharif, Ph.D.  
Adjunct Associate Professor  
 
Crider JY, Williams GW, Drace CD, Katoli P, Senchyna M, Sharif NA.  Pharmacological characterization 

of a serotonin receptor (5-HT7) stimulating cAMP production in human corneal epithelial cells.  
Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 Nov;44(11):4837-44. 

Kelly CR, Williams GW, Sharif NA.  Real-time intracellular Ca2+ mobilization by travoprost acid, 
bimatoprost, unoprostone, and other analogs via endogenous mouse, rat, and cloned human FP 
prostaglandin receptors.  Journal of Pharmacology and Experimental Therapeutics 2003 Jan;304(1):238-
45. 

May JA, Chen HH, Rusinko A, Lynch VM , Sharif NA , McLaughlin MA.  A novel and selective 5-HT2 
receptor agonist with ocular hypotensive activity: (S)-(+)-1-(2-aminopropyl)-8,9-dihydropyrano[3,2-
e]indole.  Journal of Medicinal Chemistry 2003 Sep 11;46(19):4188-95. 

May JA, McLaughlin MA, Sharif  NA, Hellberg MR, Dean TR.  Evaluation of the ocular hypotensive 
response of serotonin 5-HT1A and 5-HT2 receptor ligands in conscious ocular hypertensive 
cynomolgus monkeys.  Journal of Pharmacology and Experimental Therapeutics 2003 Jul;306(1):301-9. 

Ohia SE, Awe SO, Opere CA, LeDay AM, Harris LC , Kulkarni K, Sharif NA.  Glucose-deprivation-induced 
3H D-aspartate release from isolated bovine and human retinae.  Journal of Ocular Pharmacology and 
Therapeutics 2003 Dec;19(6):599-609. 

Sharif NA, Crider JY, Husain S, Kaddour-Djebbar I, Ansari HR, Abdel-Latif AA.  Human ciliary muscle cell 
responses to FP-class prostaglandin analogs: phosphoinositide hydrolysis, intracellular Ca2+ 
mobilization and MAP kinase activation.   Journal of Ocular Pharmacology and Therapeutics 2003 
Oct;19(5):437-55. 

Sharif NA, Kelly CR, Crider JY.  Human trabecular meshwork cell responses induced by bimatoprost, 
travoprost, unoprostone, and other FP prostaglandin receptor agonist analogues.  Investigative 
Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 Feb;44(2):715-21. 

Sharif NA, Kelly CR, Crider JY, Williams GW, Xu SX.  Ocular hypotensive FP prostaglandin (PG) 
analogs: PG receptor subtype binding affinities and selectivities, and agonist potencies at FP and 
other PG receptors in cultured cells.  Journal of Ocular Pharmacology and Therapeutics 2003 
Dec;19(6):501-15. 

Sharif NA, Kelly CR, Williams GW.  Bimatoprost (Lumigan®) is an agonist at the cloned human ocular 
FP prostaglandin receptor: real-time FLIPR-based intracellular Ca(2+) mobilization studies.  
Prostaglandins Leukotrienes and Essential Fatty Acids 2003 Jan;68(1):27-33. 

 



 29 

James W. Simpkins, Ph.D.  
Professor and Chair 
 
Aoun P, Simpkins JW, Agarwal N.  Role of PPAR-gamma ligands in neuroprotection against glutamate -

induced cytotoxicity in retinal ganglion cells.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 
Jul;44(7):2999-3004. 

Aoun P, Watson DG, Simpkins JW.  Neuroprotective effects of PPARgamma agonists against oxidative 
insults in HT-22 cells.  European Journal of Pharmacology 2003 Jul 4;472(1-2):65-71. 

Dykens JA, Simpkins JW, Wang J, Gordon K.  Polycyclic phenols, estrogens and neuroprotection: a 
proposed mitochondrial mechanism.   Experimental Gerontology 2003 Jan-Feb;38(1-2):101-7. 

Fan T, Yang SH, Johnson E, Osteen B, Hayes R, Day AL, Simpkins JW.  17beta-Estradiol extends ischemic 
thresholds and exerts neuroprotective effects in cerebral subcortex against transient focal cerebral 
ischemia in rats.  Brain Research 2003 Dec 12;993(1-2):10-7. 

Jung ME, Watson DG, Wen Y, Simpkins JW.  Role of protein kinase C in estrogen protection against 
apoptotic cerebellar cell death in ethanol-withdrawn rats.  Alcohol 2003 Aug-Oct;31(1-2):39-48. 

Kaja S, Yang SH, Wei J, Fujitani K, Liu R, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Simpkins JW, Inokuchi K, Koulen P.  
Estrogen protects the inner retina from apoptosis and ischemia-induced loss of Vesl-1L/Homer 1c 
immunoreactive synaptic connections.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 
Jul;44(7):3155-62. 

Prokai L, Prokai-Tatrai K, Perjesi P, Zharikova AD, Perez EJ, Liu R, Simpkins JW.  Quinol-based cyclic 
antioxidant mechanism in estrogen neuroprotection.  Proceedings of the National Academy of 
Sciences of the United States of America 2003 Sep 30;100(20):11741-6. 

Prokai L, Prokai-Tatra i K, Perjesi P, Zharikova AD, Simpkins JW.  Quinol-based metabolic cycle for 
estrogens in rat liver microsomes.  Drug Metabolism and Disposition: The Biological Fate of Chemicals 
2003 Jun;31(6):701-4. 

Rewal M, Jung ME, Wen Y, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Simpkins JW.  Role of the GABAA system in 
behavioral, motoric, and cerebellar protection by estrogen during ethanol withdrawal.  Alcohol 2003 
Aug-Oct;31(1-2):49-61. 

Wang X, Simpkins JW, Dykens JA, Cammarata PR.  Oxidative damage to human lens epithelial cells in 
culture: estrogen protection of mitochondrial potential, ATP, and cell viability.   Investigative 
Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 May;44(5):2067-75. 

Yang SH, Liu R, Wu SS, Simpkins JW.  The use of estrogens and related compounds in the treatment of 
damage from cerebral ischemia.  Annals of the New York Academy of Sciences 2003 Dec;1007 :101-7. 

 
Meharvan Singh, Ph.D.  
Assistant Professor  
 
Herring D, Huang RQ, Singh M, Robinson LC, Dillon GH, Leidenheimer NJ.  Constitutive GABAA receptor 

endocytosis is dynamin-mediated and dependent on a dileucine AP2 adaptin binding motif within 
the beta 2 subunit of the receptor.   Journal of Biological Chemistry 2003 Jun 27;278(26):24046-52. 

 



 30 

Nathalie Sumien, Ph.D.  
Postdoctoral Research Associate  
 
Kamzalov S, Sumien N, Forster MJ, Sohal RS.  Coenzyme Q intake elevates the mitochondrial and tissue 

levels of coenzyme Q and alpha-tocopherol in young mice.   Journal of Nutrition 2003 
Oct;133(10):3175-80. 

Sumien N, Forster MJ, Sohal RS.  Supplementation with vitamin E fails to attenuate oxidative damage in 
aged mice.  Experimental Gerontology 2003 Jun;38(6):699-704. 

 
David G. Watson, Ph.D.  
Adjunct Assistant Professor  
 
Aoun P, Watson DG, Simpkins JW.  Neuroprotective effects of PPARgamma agonists against oxidative 

insults in HT-22 cells.  European Journal of Pharmacology 2003 Jul 4;472(1-2):65-71. 

Jung ME, Watson DG, Wen Y, Simpkins JW.  Role of protein kinase C in estrogen protection against 
apoptotic cerebellar cell death in ethanol-withdrawn rats.  Alcohol 2003 Aug-Oct;31(1-2):39-48. 

 
Jiao Wei, Ph.D.  
Postdoctoral Research Associate  
 
Hwang SY, Wei J, Westhoff JH, Duncan RS, Ozawa F, Volpe P, Inokuchi K, Koulen P.  Differential 

functional interaction of two Vesl/Homer protein isoforms with ryanodine receptor type 1: a novel 
mechanism for control of intracellular calcium signaling.  Cell Calcium 2003 Aug;34(2):177-84. 

Kaja S, Yang SH, Wei J, Fujitani K, Liu R, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Simpkins JW, Inokuchi K, Koulen P.  
Estrogen protects the inner retina from apoptosis and ischemia-induced loss of Vesl-1L/Homer 1c 
immunoreactive synaptic connections.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 
Jul;44(7):3155-62. 

 
Jens H.  Westhoff, M.D.  
Postdoctoral Research Associate  
 
Hwang SY, Wei J, Westhoff JH, Duncan RS, Ozawa F, Volpe P, Inokuchi K, Koulen P.  Differential 

functional interaction of two Vesl/Homer protein isoforms with ryanodine receptor type 1: a novel 
mechanism for control of intracellular calcium signaling.  Cell Calcium 2003 Aug;34(2):177-84. 

Westhoff JH, Hwang SY, Duncan RS, Ozawa F, Volpe P, Inokuchi K, Koulen P.  Vesl/Homer proteins 
regulate ryanodine receptor type 2 function and intracellular calcium signaling.  Cell Calcium 2003 
Sep;34(3):261-9. 

 
Liang-Jun Yan, Ph.D.  
Associate Professor  
 
Scortegagna M, Ding K, Oktay Y, Gaur A, Thurmond F, Yan LJ, Marck BT, Matsumoto AM, Shelton JM, 

Richardson JA, Bennett MJ, Garcia JA.  Multi ple organ pathology, metabolic abnormalities and 
impaired homeostasis of reactive oxygen species in Epas1-/- mice.  Nature Genetics 2003 
Dec;35(4):331-40. 

 



 31 

Thomas Yorio, Ph.D. 
Professor and Dean of Division of Basic Sciences  
 
Clark AF, Yorio T.  Ophthalmic drug discovery.  Nature Reviews. Drug Discovery 2003 Jun;2(6):448-59. 

Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G, Dauphin R, Hulet CJ, Agarwal N, Yorio T.  Regulation of Na,K-ATPase 
expression by endothelin-1 in transformed human ciliary non-pigmented epithelial (HNPE) cells.  
Journal of Ocular Pharmacology and Therapeutics 2003 Oct;19(5):465-81. 

Narayan S, Prasanna G, Krishnamoorthy R, Zhang X, Yorio T.  Endothelin-1 synthesis and secretion in 
human retinal pigment epithelial cells (ARPE-19): differential regulation by cholinergics and TNF-
alpha.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 Nov;44(11):4885-94. 

Prasanna G, Narayan S, Krishnamoorthy R, Yorio T.  Eyeing endothelins: a cellular perspective.  Molecular 
and Cellular Biochemistry 2003 Nov;253(1-2):71-88. 

Zhang X, Clark AF, Yorio T.  Interactions of endothelin-1 with dexamethasone in primary cultured 
human trabecular meshwork cells.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 
Dec;44(12):5301-8. 

Zhang X, Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G, Narayan S, Clark AF, Yorio T.  Dexamethasone regulates 
endothelin-1 and endothelin receptors in human non-pigmented ciliary epithelial (HNPE) cells.  
Experimental Eye Research 2003 Mar;76(3 ):261-72. 

 
Bradley D. Youngblood   
Senior Research Assistant 
 
Gatch MB, Youngblood BD, Forster MJ.  Effects of ethanol on cocaine discrimination in rats.  

Pharmacology, Biochemistry and Behavior 2003 Jul;75(4):837-44. 

 
Xinyu Zhang, Ph.D.  
Research Scientist 
 
Narayan S, Prasanna G, Krishnamoorthy R, Zhang X, Yorio T.  Endothelin-1 synthesis and secretion in 

human retinal pigment epithelial cells (ARPE-19): differential regulation by cholinergics and TNF-
alpha.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 Nov;44(11):4885-94. 

Zhang X, Clark AF, Yorio T.  Interactions of endothelin-1 with dexamethasone in primary cultured 
human trabecular meshwork cells.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 
Dec;44(12):5301-8. 

Zhang X, Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G, Narayan S, Clark AF, Yorio T.  Dexamethasone regulates 
endothelin-1 and endothelin receptors in human non-pigmented ciliary epithelial (HNPE) cells.  
Experimental Eye Research 2003 Mar;76(3 ):261-72. 

 
 



 32 

Surgery 
 
 
Craig A. Ferrara, D.O.  
Resident 
 
Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Ferrara CA, Tierney NA, Wallace N, Mallet RT.  Strategic leukocyte depletion 

reduces pulmonary microvascular pressure and improves pulmonary status post-cardiopulmonary 
bypass.  Perfusion 2003 Mar;18 Suppl 1:23-31. 

 
Marc B. Hahn, D.O.  
Professor and Dean of Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine 
 
Hahn, MB.  Multidisciplinary pain medicine.  Cherry Hill, N.J.: CMEinfo.com, 2003.  11 videocassettes (19 

hr., 35 min.) + 1 syllabus (384 p.). 

 
Albert H. Olivencia-Yurvati, D.O., F.A.C.O.S.  
Professor  
 
Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Blair JL, Baig M, Mallet RT.  Pyruvate-enhanced cardioprotection during surgery 

with cardiopulmonary bypass.  Journal of Cardiothoracic and Vascular Anesthesia 2003 Dec;17(6):715-
20. 

Olivencia-Yurvati AH, Ferrara CA, Tierney NA, Wallace N, Mallet RT.  Strategic leukocyte depletion 
reduces pulmonary microvascular pressure and improves pulmonary status post-cardiopulmonary 
bypass.  Perfusion 2003 Mar;18 Suppl 1:23-31. 

 
Don N. Peska, D.O.  
Associate Professor  
 
Peska DN.  Are we allowing the mature development of competency in medical students and residents?  

Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2003 Sep;103(9):413-4. 

 
Irvine D. Prather, D.O. 
Associate Professor  
 
Prather ID.  Preparing the wound for grafting.  Ostomy/Wound Management 2003 Feb;Suppl:15-6. 

 
Bradley F. Schwartz, D.O.  
Clinical Associate Professor  
 
Schwartz BF, Wasson L.  Hibernoma arising from the adrenal gland.  Urology 2003 May;61(5):1035. 



 33 

School of Public Health 
 
 
 

Biostatistics 
 
 
Sejong Bae, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor  
 
Bartolucci AA, Zheng S, Bae S, Singh KP.  Random regression models based on the elliptically contoured 

distribution assumptions with applications to longitudinal data.  Journal of Modern Applied Statistical 
Methods 2003 Nov;2(2):359-70. 

Zheng S, Bae S, Bartolucci AA, Singh KP.  Power exponential distributions.  International Journal of 
Reliability and Applications 2003;4(3):97-112. 

 
Daisha J. Cipher, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor  
 
Cipher DJ, Lemke HR, Coleridge ST.  Establishing a research agenda in master's-level physician assistant 

studies pr ograms.  Perspective on Physician Assistant Education 2003;14(2):84-7. 

 
Michael Monticino, Ph.D. 
Adjunct Associate Professor  
 
Allaart P, Monticino M.  Pseudo-prophet inequalities in average-optimal stopping.  Sequential Analysis 

2003 Aug;22(3):233-9. 

 
Karan P. Singh, Ph.D. 
Professor and Chair 
 
Bartolucci AA, Zheng S, Bae S, Singh KP.  Random regression models based on the elliptically contoured 

distribution assumptions with applications to longitudinal data.  Journal of Modern Applied Statistical 
Methods 2003 Nov;2(2):359-70. 

Famoye F, Singh KP.  On inflated generalized Poisson regression models.  Advances and Applications in 
Statistics 2003 Aug;3(2):145-58. 

Hilsenrath PE, Trevino FM, Singh KP, Levey S.  An institutional retrospective on South African and 
American health sectors.  Journal of Academy of Business and Economics 2003 Apr;2(2):154-65. 

Nemarkommula AR, Singh KP, Lykens KA, Hilsenrath PE.  A growing market.   Marketing Health Services 
2003 Winter;23(4):34-8. 

Singh KP, Bartolucci AA, Zheng S.  Mixed-effects linear models based on elliptically contoured 
distribution assumptions.   Advances and Applications in Statistics 2003 Aug;3(2):135-43. 

Zheng S, Bae S, Bartolucci AA, Singh KP.  Power exponential di stributions.  International Journal of 
Reliability and Applications 2003;4(3):97-112. 



 34 

Environmental and Occupational Health 
 
 
Miguel F. Acevedo, Ph.D. 
Adjunct Professor  
 
Acevedo MF.  Heterogeneidad estructural y luminica del sotobosque de una selva nublada andina de 

Venezuela.  Interciencia 2003 Jul;28(7):394-403. 

 
C. Reid Ferring, Ph.D. 
Adjunct Professor 
 
Ferring, CR; Byers J A.  An archaeological survey of waste water pipelines and treatment facilities in the 

Hickory Creek and Little Elm Creek drainages, Denton County, Texas .  Denton, Tex.: Geoarch 
Consultants; 2003.  37 p.  

 
Paul F. Hudak, Ph.D.  
Adjunct Associate Professor  
 
Hillin CK, Hudak PF.  Nitrate contamination in the Seymour Aquifer, north-central Texas, USA.  Bulletin 

of Environmental Contamination and Toxicology 2003 Apr;70(4):674-9. 

Hudak PF.  Arsenic, nitrate, chloride, and bromide contamination in the Gulf Coast Aquifer, south-
central Texas, USA.   International Journal of Environmental Studies 2003 Apr;60(2):123-33. 

Hudak PF.  Backup coverage in groundwater monitoring networks.  International Journal of Environmental 
Studies 2003 Oct;60(5):515-22. 

Hudak PF.  Chloride/bromide ratios in leachate derived from farm-animal waste.  Environmental 
Pollution 2003;121(1):23-5. 

Hudak PF.  Occurrence of nitrate and arsenic in Alluvium and Bolson Aquifers of west Texas, USA.  
Bulletin of Environmental Contamination and Toxicology 2003 Nov;71(5):905-11. 

Hudak PF.  Oil production and groundwater quality in the Edwards -Trinity Plateau Aquifer, Texas.  
Scientific World Journal 2003 Nov 13;3(11):1147-53. 

Hudak PF.  Teacher's notebook - campus field exercises for introductory geoscience courses.  Journal of 
Geography 2003 Sep-Oct;102(5):220-5. 

Hudak PF.  Viability of interceptor trenches for monitoring groundwater quality near landfills.  Journal 
of Environmental Science and Health. Part A, Toxic/Hazardous Substances & Environmental Engineering 
2003 Apr;38(4):711-7. 

Hudak PF, Sanmanee S.  Spa tial patterns of nitrate, chloride, sulfate, and fluoride concentrations in the 
Woodbine Aquifer of north-central Texas.  Environmental Monitoring and Assessment 2003 
Mar;82(3):311-20. 

Maxey G, Hudak PF.  Lightning, downed power line form intriguing rock structure in Denton, Texas.  
Professional Geologist 2003 Mar;40(2):2-4. 

Thapinta A, Hudak PF.  Use of geographic information systems for assessing groundwater pollution 
potential by pesticides in Central Thailand.  Environment International 2003 Apr;29(1):87-93. 



 35 

Minhe Ji, Ph.D. 
Adjunct Assistant Professor  
 
Ji M.  Using fuzzy sets to improve cluster labelling in unsupervised classification.   International Journal of 

Remote Sensing 2003 Feb 20;24(4):657-71. 

 
Thomas W. La Point, Ph.D.  
Adjunct Professor  
 
Brooks BW, Foran CM, Peterson BN, Weston J, La Point TW, Huggett DB.  Linkages between population 

demographics and municipal effluent estrogenicity.  Bulletin of Environmental Contamination and 
Toxicology 2003 Sep;71(3):504-11. 

Brooks BW, Foran CM, Richards SM, Weston J, Turner PK, Stanley JK, Solomon KR, Slattery M, La Point 
TW.  Aquatic ecotoxicology of fluoxetine.  Toxicology Letters 2003 May 15;142(3):169-83. 

Brooks BW, Turner PK, Stanley JK, Weston J, Glidewell EA, Foran CM, Slattery M, La Point TW, Huggett 
DB.   Waterborne and sediment toxicity of fluoxetine to select organisms.  Chemosphere 2003 
Jul;52(1):135-42. 

Conder JM, La Point TW, Lotufo GR, Steevens JA.  Nondestructive, minimal-disturbance, direct-burial 
solid-phase microextraction fiber technique for measuring TNT in sediment.  Environmental Science 
and Technology 2003 Apr 15;37(8 ):1625-32. 

Gorsuch, JW; Dramer J R; La Point, TW.  Silver : environmental transport, fate, effects, and models : papers 
from Environmental toxicology and chemistry, 1983-2002.  Pensacola, Fla.: SETAC Press; 2003.  xvi, 539 
p.  

Huggett DB, Foran CM, Brooks BW, Weston J, Peterson B, Marsh KE, La Point TW, Schlenk D.  
Comparison of in vitro and in vivo bioassays for estrogenicity in effluent from North American 
municipal wastewater facilities.  Toxicological Sciences 2003 Mar;72(1):77-83. 

 
 

Epidemiology 
 
 
Raul Caetano, M.D., M.P.H., Ph.D. 
Adjunct Professor  
 
Caetano R.  Alcohol-related health disparities and treatment-related epidemiological findings among 

whites, blacks, and Hispanics in the United States.  Alcoholism, Clinical and Experimental Research 
2003 Aug;27(8):1337-9. 

Caetano, R, Clark C L.  Acculturation, alcohol comsumption, smoking, and drug use among Hispanics.   
In: Chun, KM, Organista, PB, Marin, G.  Acculturation : advances in theory, measurement, and applied 
research.  1st ed.  Washington, D. C.: American Psychological Association; 2003.  pp. 223-39. 

Caetano R, Cunradi C.  Intimate partner violence and depression among Whites, Blacks, and Hispanics.  
Annals of Epidemiology 2003 Nov;13(10):661-5. 

Caetano R, Field CA, Nelson S.  Association between childhood physical abuse, exposure to parental 
violence, and alcohol problems in adulthood.  Journal of Interpersonal Violence 2003 Mar;18(3):240-
57. 



 36 

Caetano R, Ramisetty-Mikler S, McGrath C.  Characteristics of non-respondents in a US national 
longitudinal survey on drinking and intimate partner violence.  Addiction 2003 Jun;98(6):791-7. 

Caetano R, Schafer J, Fals -Stewart W, O'Farrell TJ, Miller B.  Intimate partner violence and drinking: new 
research on methodological issues, stability and change, and treatment.   Alcoholism, Clinical and 
Experimental Research 2003 Feb;27(2):292-300. 

Field CA, Caetano R.  Longitudinal model predicting partner violence among white, black, and Hispanic 
couples in the United States.  Alcoholism, Clinical and Experimental Research 2003 Sep;27(9):1451-8. 

 
Antonio A. Rene, Ph.D.  
Assistant Professor  
 
Podgore JK, Rene AA, Sandhu RS, Marshall MA.  A health assessment of refugee children from former 

Yugoslavia in Tarrant County.  Texas Medicine  2003 Jun;99(6):50-3. 

Rubin BR, Rene AA, Mains DA, Marshall MA.  An analysis of osteoporosis-related hip fractures using 
hospital discharge data.   Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2003 Apr;103(4):169-75. 

 
Raghbir S. Sandhu, M.D., Dr.P.H.  
Assistant Professor  
 
Podgore JK, Rene AA, Sandhu RS, Marshall MA.  A health assessment of refugee children from former 

Yugoslavia in Tarrant County.  Texas Medicine  2003 Jun;99(6):50-3. 

 
 

Health Management and Policy 
 
 
Peter E. Hilsenrath, Ph.D. 
Professor  
 
Hilsenrath PE, Lykens KA, Mains DA.  Physician supply : an economic and policy perspective.  Texas 

Journal of Rural Health 2003;21(1):16-29. 

Hilsenrath PE, Trevino FM, Singh KP, Levey S.  An institutional retrospective on South African and 
American health sectors.  Journal of Academy of Business and Economics 2003 Apr;2(2):154-65. 

Nemarkommula AR, Singh KP, Lykens KA, Hilsenrath PE.  A growing market.   Marketing Health Services 
2003 Winter;23(4):34-8. 

 
Chiehwen E. Hsu, M.P.H., Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor  
 
Hsu CE, Johnson LF, Brooks A.  Promoting health information literacy [electronic].  Academic Exchange 

Quarterly 2003 Spring;7(1):200-16. 
URL: http://www.higher-ed.org/AEQ/mo2283fe04.htm 

 



 37 

Kristine A. Lykens, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor  
 
Hilsenrath PE, Lykens KA, Mains DA.  Physician supply : an economic and policy perspective.  Texas 

Journal of Rural Health 2003;21(1):16-29. 

Nemarkommula AR, Singh KP, Lykens KA, Hilsenrath PE.  A growing market.   Marketing Health Services 
2003 Winter;23(4):34-8. 

 
Douglas A. Mains, Dr.P.H.  
Assistant Professor  
 
Hilsenrath PE, Lykens KA, Mains DA.  Physician supply : an economic and policy perspective.  Texas 

Journal of Rural Health 2003;21(1):16-29. 

Rubin BR, Rene AA, Mains DA, Marshall MA.  An analysis of osteoporosis -related hip fractures using 
hospital discharge data.   Journal of the American Osteopathic Association 2003 Apr;103(4):169-75. 

 
M. Roy Schwarz, M.D. 
Adjunct Professor  
 
Stern DT, Wojtczak A, Schwarz MR.  The assessment of global minimum essential requirements in 

medical education.  Medical Teacher 2003 Nov;25(6):589-95. 

 
Fernando M. Trevino, Ph.D., M.P.H. 
Professor and Dean of School of Public Health 
 
Hilsenrath PE, Trevino FM, Singh KP, Levey S.  An institutional retrospective on South African and 

American health sectors.  Journal of Academy of Business and Economics 2003 Apr;2(2):154-65. 

 
 

Social and Behavioral Sciences 
 
 
Hector G. Balcazar, Ph.D. 
Professor and Chair 
 
Soto Mas FG, Villalbi JR, Granero L, Jacobson HE, Balcazar HG.  [The tobacco industry's internal 

documents and smoking prevention in Spain].  Gaceta Sanitaria 2003;17 Suppl 3:9-14. 

 
Holly E. Jacobson, Ph.D. 
Research Assistant Professor 
 
Soto Mas FG, Villalbi JR, Granero L, Jacobson HE, Balcazar HG.  [The tobacco industry's internal 

documents and smoking prevention in Spain].  Gaceta Sanitaria 2003;17 Suppl 3:9-14. 

 



 38 

James R. Morrow, Jr., Ph.D. 
Adjunct Professor  
 
Bungum T, Satterwhite M, Jackson AW, Morrow JR Jr.  The relationship of body mass index, medical 

costs, and job absenteeism.   American Journal of Health Behavior 2003 Jul-Aug;27(4):456-62. 

 
Francisco G. Soto Mas, M.D., M.P.H.   
Assistant Professor  
 
Soto Mas FG, Plass J, Kane WM, Papenfuss RL.  Health education and multimedia learning: connecting 

theory and practice (Part 2).  Health Promotion Practice 2003 Oct;4(4):464-9. 

Soto Mas FG, Plass J, Kane WM, Papenfuss RL.  Health education and multimedia learning: educational 
psychology and health behavior theory (Part 1).  Health Promotion Practice 2003 Jul;4(3):288-92. 

Soto Mas FG, Villalbi JR, Granero L, Jacobson HE, Balcazar HG.  [The tobacco industry's internal 
documents and smoking prevention in Spain].  Gaceta Sanitaria 2003;17 Suppl 3:9-14. 



 39 

Students 
 
 
 

Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine  
 
 
Paul Aoun, D.O., Ph.D.  
TCOM 2004 / Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences  
 
Aoun P, Simpkins JW, Agarwal N.  Role of PPAR-gamma ligands in neuroprotection against glutamate -

induced cytotoxicity in retinal ganglion cells.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 
Jul;44(7):2999-3004. 

Aoun P, Watson DG, Simpkins JW.  Neuroprotective effects of PPARgamma agonists against oxidative 
insults in HT-22 cells.  European Journal of Pharmacology 2003 Jul 4;472(1-2):65-71. 

 
Michael J. Cutler, D.O., Ph.D.  
TCOM 2004 / Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences  
 
Muenter Swift N, Cutler MJ, Fadel PJ, Wasmund WE, Ogoh S, Keller DM, Raven PB, Smith ML.  Carotid 

baroreflex function during and following voluntary apnea in humans.  American Journal of 
Physiology. Heart and Circulatory Physiology 2003 Dec;285(6):H2411-9. 

 
Lane Fairbairn 
TCOM 2005 
 
Fairbairn L.  Being involved : a key for "access to care".  Texas D.O. 2003 Nov;60(10):19-20. 

 
Kevin J. Formes, M.S., D.O.  
TCOM 2003 / Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences  
 
Shi X, Huang G, Smith SA, Zhang R, Formes KJ.  Aging and arterial blood pressure variability during 

orthostatic challenge.  Gerontology 2003 Sep-Oct;49(5):279-86. 

 
Nancy L. Kragt, D.O. 
TCOM 2004 
 
Kragt NL, Valdivieso JB, Rainville KL, Mathis C.  Bulimia nervosa : can you diagnose it?   Texas D.O. 2003 

Apr;60(1):18-9. 

 
Lindsay McBride, M.S.  
TCOM 2005 
 
Jordan WM, McBride L, Page RD.  Variances in perception of quality-of-life outcomes among breast 

cancer patients: Enhancing health care provider's understanding of the cancer patient.  Clinical 
Therapeutics 2003;25 Suppl D:D40-1. 



 40 

Elizabeth McClennen  
TCOM 2006 
 
McClennen E, Wiggins J, Page RD.  New guidelines for the screening of cervical cancer.  Texas D.O. 2003 

Oct;60(9):10-2. 

 
Jeanette B. Valdivieso, D.O. 
TCOM 2004 
 
Kragt NL, Valdivieso JB, Rainville KL, Mathis C.  Bulimia nervosa : can you diagnose it?   Texas D.O. 2003 

Apr;60(1):18-9. 

 
Jenny Wiggins  
TCOM 2006 
 
McClennen E, Wiggins J, Page RD.  New guidelines for the screening of cervical cancer.  Texas D.O. 2003 

Oct;60(9):10-2. 

 
 
 
 

Physician Assistant Studies 
 
 
Janelle M.  Hardisty, M.P.A.S.  
PA 2004 
 
Ogoh S, Fadel PJ, Hardisty JM, Wasmund WE, Keller DM, Raven PB, Smith ML.  Does pulsatile and 

sustained neck pressure or neck suction produce differential cardiovascular and sympathetic 
responses in humans?  Experimental Physiology 2003 Sep;88(5):595-601. 

 
 
 
 

Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences 
 
 
Matthew Barlow   
 
Stanfill AA, Jackson KE, Farias M, Barlow M, Deo S, Johnson S, Caffrey JL.  Leucine-enkephalin 

interrupts sympathetically mediated tachycardia prejunctionally in the canine sinoatrial node.  
Experimental Biology and Medicine (Maywood) 2003 Sep;228(8):898-906. 

 
Joung-Il  Choi, Ph.D.   
 
Choi JI, Conrad CC, Dai R, Malakowsky CA, Talent JM, Carroll CA, Weintraub ST, Gracy RW.  Vitamin E 

prevents oxidation of antiapoptotic proteins in neuronal cells.  Proteomics 2003 Jan;3(1):73-7. 

Choi J-I, Malakowsky CA, Talent JM, Conrad CC, Carroll CA, Weintraub ST, Gracy RW.  Anti-apoptotic 



 41 

proteins are oxidized by Abeta(25-35) in Alzheimer's fibroblasts.  Biochimica et Biophysica Acta 2003 
Mar 20;1637(2):135-41. 

 
Rachel Dauphin   
 
Krishnamoorthy R, Prasanna G, Dauphin R, Hulet CJ, Agarwal N, Yorio T.  Regulation of Na,K-ATPase 

expression by endothelin-1 in transformed human ciliary non-pigmented epithelial (HNPE) cells.  
Journal of Ocular Pharmacology and Therapeutics 2003 Oct;19(5):465-81. 

 
Rebecca A. Deaton, Ph.D.  
 
Ellis JJ, Valencia TG, Zeng H, Roberts LD, Deaton RA, Grant SR.  CaM kinase IIdeltaC phosphorylation of 

14-3-3beta in vascular smooth muscle cells: activation of class II HDAC repression.  Molecular and 
Cellular Biochemistry 2003 Jan;242(1-2):153-61. 

 
Shekhar Deo   
 
Stanfill AA, Jackson KE, Farias M, Barlow M, Deo S, Johnson S, Caffrey JL.  Leucine-enkephalin 

interrupts sympathetically mediated tachycardia prejunctionally in the canine sinoatrial node.  
Experimental Biology and Medicine (Maywood) 2003 Sep;228(8):898-906. 

 
Joel J. Ellis   
 
Ellis JJ, Valencia TG, Zeng H, Roberts LD, Deaton RA, Grant SR.  CaM kinase IIdeltaC phosphorylation of 

14-3-3beta in vascular smooth muscle cells: activation of class II HDAC repression.  Molecular and 
Cellular Biochemistry 2003 Jan;242(1-2):153-61. 

 
Martin Farias, Ph.D. 
 
Farias M, Jackson KE, Johnson M, Caffrey JL.  Cardiac enkephalins attenuate vagal bradycardia: 

interactions with NOS-1-cGMP systems in canine sinoatrial node.  American Journal of Physiology. 
Heart and Circulatory Physiology  2003 Nov;285(5):H2001-12. 

Farias M, Jackson KE, Yoshishige DA, Caffrey JL.  Bimodal delta-opioid receptors regulate vagal 
bradycardia in canine sinoatrial node.  American Journal of Physiology. Heart and Circulatory 
Physiology 2003 Sep;285(3):H1332-9. 

Farias M, Jackson KE, Yoshishige DA, Caffrey JL.  Cardiac enkephalins interrupt vagal bradycardia via 
delta 2 -opioid receptors in sinoatrial node.  American Journal of Physiology. Heart and Circulatory 
Physiology 2003 May;284(5):H1693-701. 

Stanfill AA, Jackson KE, Farias M, Barlow M, Deo S, Johnson S, Caffrey JL.  Leucine-enkephalin 
interrupts sympathetically mediated tachycardia prejunctionally in the canine sinoatrial node.  
Experimental Biology and Medicine (Maywood) 2003 Sep;228(8):898-906. 

 
Ginelle C. Gellert  
 
Gellert GC, Kitson RP, Goldfarb RH.  Urokinase-type plasminogen activator receptor crosslinking in an 

NK cell line increases integrin surface expression by the MAP kinase/ERK 1/2 signaling pathway.  



 42 

Journal of Cellular Biochemistry 2003 May 15;89(2):279-88. 

 
Sung Yong Hwang   
 
Hwang SY, Wei J, Westhoff JH, Duncan RS, Ozawa F, Volpe P, Inokuchi K, Koulen P.  Differential 

functional interaction of two Vesl/Homer protein isoforms with ryanodine receptor type 1: a novel 
mechanism for control of intracellular calcium signaling.  Cell Calcium 2003 Aug;34(2):177-84. 

Westhoff JH, Hwang SY, Duncan RS, Ozawa F, Volpe P, Inokuchi K, Koulen P.  Vesl/Homer proteins 
regulate ryanodine receptor type 2 function and intracellular calcium signaling.  Cell Calcium 2003 
Sep;34(3):261-9. 

 
Michael Johnson   
 
Farias M, Jackson KE, Johnson M, Caffrey JL.  Cardiac enkephalins attenuate vagal bradycardia: 

interactions with NOS-1-cGMP systems in canine sinoatrial node.  American Journal of Physiology. 
Heart and Circulatory Physiology  2003 Nov;285(5):H2001-12. 

 
Shavsha Johnson   
 
Stanfill AA, Jackson KE, Farias M, Barlow M, Deo S, Johnson S, Caffrey JL.  Leucine-enkephalin 

interrupts sympathetically mediated tachycardia prejunctionally in the canine sinoatrial node.  
Experimental Biology and Medicine (Maywood) 2003 Sep;228(8):898-906. 

 
David M. Keller, M.S.  
 
Fadel PJ, Ogoh S, Keller DM, Raven PB.  Recent insights into carotid baroreflex function in humans using 

the variable pressure neck chamber.  Experimental Physiology 2003 Nov;88(6):671-80. 

Keller DM, Wasmund WE, Wray DW, Ogoh S, Fadel PJ, Smith ML, Raven PB.  Carotid baroreflex control 
of leg vascular conductance at rest and during exercise.  Journal of Applied Physiology 2003 
Feb;94(2):542-8. 

Muenter Swift N, Cutler MJ, Fadel PJ, Wasmund WE, Ogoh S, Keller DM, Raven PB, Smith ML.  Carotid 
baroreflex function during and following voluntary apnea in humans.  American Journal of 
Physiology. Heart and Circulatory Physiology 2003 Dec;285(6):H2411-9. 

Ogoh S, Fadel PJ, Hardisty JM, Wasmund WE, Keller DM, Raven PB, Smith ML.  Does pulsatile and 
sustained neck pressure or neck suction produce differential cardiovascular and sympathetic 
responses in humans?  Experimental Physiology 2003 Sep;88(5):595-601. 

 
Wendi  Lambert, Ph.D.  
 
Wordinger RJ, Lambert W, Agarwal R, Liu X, Clark AF.  Cells of the human optic nerve head express glial 

cell line-derived neurotrophic factor (GDNF) and the GDNF receptor complex.  Molecular Vision 
2003 Jun 16;9:249-56. 

 



 43 

Jae Kyung Lee   
 
Chuang SS, Lee JK, Mathew PA.  Protein kinase C is involved in 2B4 (CD244)-mediated cytotoxicity and 

AP-1 activation in natural killer cells.  Immunology 2003 Jul;109(3):432-9. 

 
Xiaochun Liu   
 
Wordinger RJ, Lambert W, Agarwal R, Liu X, Clark AF.  Cells of the human optic nerve head express glial 

cell line-derived neurotrophic factor (GDNF) and the GDNF receptor complex.  Molecular Vision 
2003 Jun 16;9:249-56. 

 
Min Lu   
 
Lu M, Kitson RP, Xue Y, Goldfarb RH.  Activation of multiple caspases and modification of cell surface 

fas (CD95) in proteasome inhibitor-induced apoptosis of rat natural killer cells.  Journal of Cellular 
Biochemistry 2003 Feb 15;88(3):482-92. 

 
Nicolette  Muenter Swift, Ph.D.  
 
Muenter Swift N, Cutler MJ, Fadel PJ, Wasmund WE, Ogoh S, Keller DM, Raven PB, Smith ML.  Carotid 

baroreflex function during and following voluntary apnea in humans.  American Journal of 
Physiology. Heart and Circulatory Physiology 2003 Dec;285(6):H2411-9. 

 
Anson Pierce, Ph.D.  
 
Pierce A, Whitlark J, Dory L.  Extracellular superoxide dismutase polymorphism in mice.   Arteriosclerosis, 

Thrombosis, and Vascular Biology 2003 Oct 1;23(10):1820-5. 

 
L. Don Roberts   
 
Ellis JJ, Valencia TG, Zeng H, Roberts LD, Deaton RA, Grant SR.  CaM kinase IIdeltaC phosphorylation of 

14-3-3beta in vascular smooth muscle cells: activation of class II HDAC repression.  Molecular and 
Cellular Biochemistry 2003 Jan;242(1-2):153-61. 

 
Jeffrey C. Siu   
 
Licciardone JC, Stoll ST, Fulda KG, Russo DP, Siu JC, Winn W, Swift JN Jr.  Osteopathic manipulative 

treatment for chronic low back pain: a randomized controlled trial.  Spine 2003 Jul 1;28(13):1355-62. 

 
Bhooma Srinivasan   
 
Taylor S, Srinivasan B, Wordinger RJ, Roque RS.  Glutamate stimulates neurotrophin expression in 

cultured Muller cells.  Brain Research. Molecular Brain Research 2003 Mar 17;111(1-2):189-97. 

 



 44 

Amber A. Stanfill, M.S.   
 
Stanfill AA, Jackson KE, Farias M, Barlow M, Deo S, Johnson S, Caffrey JL.  Leucine-enkephalin 

interrupts sympathetically mediated tachycardia prejunctionally in the canine sinoatrial node.  
Experimental Biology and Medicine (Maywood) 2003 Sep;228(8):898-906. 

 
Sara Taylor   
 
Taylor S, Srinivasan B, Wordinger RJ, Roque RS.  Glutamate stimulates neurotrophin expression in 

cultured Muller cells.  Brain Research. Molecular Brain Research 2003 Mar 17;111(1-2):189-97. 

 
Swapnil V. Vaidya   
 
Johnson LA, Vaidya SV, Goldfarb RH, Mathew PA.  2B4(CD244)-mediated activation of NK cells reduces 

metastases of B16F10 melanoma in mice.  Anticancer Research 2003 Sep-Oct;23(5A):3651-5. 

 
Xin Wang   
 
Wang X, Simpkins JW, Dykens JA, Cammarata PR.  Oxidative damage to human lens epithelial cells in 

culture: estrogen protection of mitochondrial potential, ATP, and cell viability.   Investigative 
Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 May;44(5):2067-75. 

Weilbacher T, Suzuki K, Dubey AK, Wang X, Gudapaty S, Morozov I, Baker CS, Georgellis D, Babitzke P, 
Romeo T.  A novel sRNA component of the carbon storage regulatory system of Escherichia coli.  
Molecular Microbiology 2003 May;48(3):657-70. 

 
Thomas Weilbacher   
 
Weilbacher T, Suzuki K, Dubey AK, Wang X, Gudapaty S, Morozov I, Baker CS, Georgellis D, Babitzke P, 

Romeo T.  A novel sRNA component of the carbon storage regulatory system of Escherichia coli.  
Molecular Microbiology 2003 May;48(3):657-70. 

 
Yi  Wen   
 
Jung ME, Watson DG, Wen Y, Simpkins JW.  Role of protein kinase C in estrogen protection against 

apoptotic cerebellar cell death in ethanol-withdrawn rats.  Alcohol 2003 Aug-Oct;31(1-2):39-48. 

Rewal M, Jung ME, Wen Y, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Simpkins JW.  Role of the GABAA system in 
behavioral, motoric, and cerebellar protection by estrogen during ethanol withdrawal.  Alcohol 2003 
Aug-Oct;31(1-2):49-61. 

 
Michael B. Williams   
 
Williams MB, Raven PB, Fogt DL, Ivy JL.  Effects of recovery beverages on glycogen restoration and 

endurance exercise performance.  Journal of Strength and Conditioning Research 2003 Feb;17(1):12-9. 

 



 45 

D. Walter Wray, M.S., Ph.D.  
 
Fadel PJ, Stromstad M, Wray DW, Smith SA, Raven PB, Secher NH.  New insights into differential 

baroreflex control of heart rate in humans.  American Journal of Physiology. Heart and Circulatory 
Physiology 2003 Feb; 284(2):H735-43. 

Keller DM, Wasmund WE, Wray DW, Ogoh S, Fadel PJ, Smith ML, Raven PB.  Carotid baroreflex control 
of leg vascular conductance at rest and during exercise.  Journal of Applied Physiology 2003 
Feb;94(2):542-8. 

Ogoh S, Volianitis S, Nissen P, Wray DW, Secher NH, Raven PB.  Carotid baroreflex responsiveness to 
head-up tilt-induced central hypovolaemia: effect of aerobic fitness.  Journal of Physiology 2003 Sep 
1;551(Pt 2):601-8. 

Wray DW, Fadel PJ, Smith ML, Raven PB, Sander M.  Inhibition of {alpha}-adrenergic vasoconstriction in 
exercising human thigh muscles.  Journal of Physiology 2003 Dec 23. 

 
Monica A. Yagle, M.S.  
 
Yagle MA, Martin MW, de Fiebre CM, de Fiebre NC, Drewe JA, Dillon GH.  

[3H]ethynylbicycloorthobenzoate ([3H]EBOB) binding in recombinant GABAA receptors.  
Neurotoxicology 2003 Dec;24(6):817-24. 

 
Shao Hua Yang, M.D.  
 
Fan T, Yang SH, Johnson E, Osteen B, Hayes R, Day AL, Simpkins JW.  17beta-Estradiol extends ischemic 

thresholds and exerts neuroprotective effects in cerebral subcortex against transient focal cerebral 
ischemia in rats.  Brain Research 2003 Dec 12;993(1-2):10-7. 

Kaja S, Yang SH, Wei J, Fujitani K, Liu R, Brun-Zinkernagel AM, Simpkins JW, Inokuchi K, Koulen P.  
Estrogen protects the inner retina from apoptosis and ischemia-induced loss of Vesl-1L/Homer 1c 
immunoreactive synaptic connections.  Investigative Ophthalmology and Visual Science 2003 
Jul;44(7):3155-62. 

Yang SH, Liu R, Wu SS, Simpkins JW.  The use of estrogens and related compounds in the treatment of 
damage from cerebral ischemia.  Annals of the New York Academy of Sciences 2003 Dec;1007 :101-7. 

 
Huiling Zhang   
 
Zhang H, Siede W.  Validation of a novel assay for checkpoint responses: characterization of 

camptothecin derivatives in Saccharomyces cerevisiae.  Mutation Research 2003 Jun 19;527(1-2):37-48. 

Zhang H, Taylor J, Siede W.  Checkpoint arrest signaling in response to UV damage is independent of 
nucleotide excision repair in Saccharomyces cerevisiae.  Journal of Biological Chemistry 2003 Mar 
14;278(11):9382-7.  





 47 

Author Index 
 
 
Acevedo, Miguel F., 34 
Agarwal, Neeraj, 2 
Agarwal, Rajnee, 2 
Akopova, Irina S., 14 
Aoun, Paul, 39 
Aschenbrenner, John E. , 19 
 
Bae, Sejong, 33 
Balcazar, Hector G., 37 
Barlow, Matthew, 40 
Basu, Alakananda , 15 
Bell-Horner, Cathy L., 21 
Bergamini, Michael V. W. , 21 
Borejdo, Julian , 15 
Brooks, Ann N., 4 
Brun-Zinkernagel, Anne- 

Marie, 2 
 
Caetano, Raul , 35 
Caffrey, James L. , 7 
Cammarata, Patrick R. , 2 
Carroll, Joan F., 7 
Choi, Joung-Il, 40 
Chu, Shaoyou, 3 
Chuang, Samuel S., 15 
Cipher, Daisha J., 33 
Clark, Abbot F., 15 
Clarke, Howard F., 5 
Clearfield, Michael B., 11 
Coleridge, Samuel T., 5 
Conrad, Craig C., 16 
Crider, Julie Y. , 1 
Cutler, Michael J., 39 
 
Das, Hriday K., 21 
Das, Paromita, 21 
Dauphin, Rachel , 41 
Davis, Suzanne B., 5 
de Fiebre, Christopher M., 21 
de Fiebre, Nancyellen C., 22 
Deaton, Rebecca A. , 41 
Deo, Shekhar, 41 
Dillon, Glenn H., 22 
Dory, Ladislav, 16 
Duncan, R. Scott, 22 
 
Eisenberg, Arthur J., 20 
Ellis, Joel J., 41 
 
Fairbairn, Lane, 39 
Farias, Martin, 41 
Ferrara, Craig A., 32 
Ferring, C. Reid, 34 
Foresman, Brian H., 7 
Formes, Kevin J., 39 
Forster, Michael J., 23 
Fulda, Kimberly G., 5 
 

Gamber, Russell G., 13 
Gargalovic, Peter, 16 
Garner, Margaret H., 3 
Gatch, Michael B., 23 
Gellert, Ginelle C., 41 
Goldfarb, Ronald H., 16 
Gracy, Robert W., 17 
Grant, Stephen R. , 8 
 
Hahn, Marc B., 32 
Hardisty, Janelle M., 40 
Harris, Ben G., 17 
Hilsenrath, Peter E. , 36 
Hooker, Roderick S., 6 
Hsu, Chiehwen E. , 36 
Huang, Ren-Qi, 23 
Hudak, Paul F., 34 
Hulet, Christina J., 23 
Hwang, Sung Yong, 42 
 
Jacobson, Holly E. , 37 
Ji, Minhe, 35 
Johnson, Lynn F., 5 
Johnson, Michael , 42 
Johnson, Shavsha, 42 
Jordan, William M., 12 
Jung, Marianna E. , 23 
 
Keller, David M., 42 
Kim, Myoung H., 17 
Kitson, Richard P., 17 
Koulen, Peter, 24 
Kragt, Nancy L., 39 
Krishnamoorthy, Raghu, 24 
Kudchodkar, Bhalchandra  

J., 18 
 
La Point, Thomas W., 35 
Lambert, Wendi, 42 
Lanier, Bob Q., 20 
Lee, Jae Kyung, 43 
Lemke, Henry R. , 6 
Licciardone, John C., 6 
Liu, Ran, 24 
Liu, Xiaochun, 43 
Lu, Min, 43 
Luedtke, Robert R., 25 
Lykens, Kristine A. , 37 
 
Machu, Tina K., 25 
Mains, Douglas A. , 37 
Malakowsky, Christina A. , 18 
Mallet, Robert T., 8 
Marshall, Muriel A. , 6 
Martin, Michael W. , 25 
Martin, William J., II, 8 
Mathew, Porunelloor A. , 18 
McBride, Lindsay, 39 

McCartney, Mitchell D., 3 
McClennen, Elizabeth, 40 
McConathy, Walter J., 12 
Miller, David S., 1 
Monticino, Michael , 33 
Morrow, James R., Jr., 38 
Muenter Swift, Nicolette , 43 
 
Narayan, Santosh , 26 
 
Ogoh, Shigehiko, 8 
Olivencia-Yurvati, Albert H., 32 
 
Page, Ray D., 26 
Pang, Iok Hou, 26 
Pastorcic, Martine G., 26 
Payne, D. Michael , 3 
Perez, Evelyn J., 27 
Peska, Don N., 32 
Pierce, Anson, 43 
Podgore, John K., 20 
Pogoda, Janice M., 12 
Prasanna, Ganesh , 27 
Prather, Irvine D., 32 
 
Ranelle, Brian D., 3 
Rao, Jagannatha G. S., 18 
Ratka, Anna, 27 
Raven, Peter B., 9 
Reeves, Rustin E. , 3 
Rene, Antonio A. , 36 
Rewal, Mridula, 27 
Roberts, L. Don, 43 
Romeo, Tony, 18 
Roque, Rouel S., 4 
Rubin, Bernard R., 12 
Russo, David P., 13 
 
Sandhu, Raghbir S., 36 
Sarkar, Saumyendra N., 27 
Schetz, John A. , 28 
Schumacker, Randall E. , 7 
Schwartz, Bradley F., 32 
Schwarz, M. Roy, 37 
Setty, Srinath, 9 
Sharif, Naj A. , 28 
Sheedlo, Harold J., 4 
Shi, Xiangrong, 10 
Shores, Jay H., 5 
Siede, Wolfram, 4 
Simecka, Jerry W. , 19 
Simpkins, James W. , 29 
Singh, Karan P., 33 
Singh, Meharvan, 29 
Siu, Jeffrey C., 43 
Smith, Michael L. , 10 
Soto Mas, Francisco G., 38 
Speights, V. O., 20 



 48 

Spellman, Craig W., 12 
Srinivasan, Bhooma, 43 
Stanfill, Amber A., 44 
Stoll, Scott T., 14 
Sumien, Nathalie , 30 
Sun, Jie, 10 
Sun, Wei, 10 
Swift, Jon N., Jr., 14 
 
Talent, John M., 19 
Taylor, Sara, 44 
Tierney, Nancy A. , 13 
Trevino, Fernando M., 37 
Tune, Johnathan D., 11 
 
Vaidya, Swapnil V. , 44 

Valdivieso, Jeanette B., 40 
Valencia, Thomas G., 11 
 
Wang, Xin, 44 
Wasson, Lori, 20 
Watson, David G., 30 
Wei, Jiao, 30 
Weilbacher, Thomas, 44 
Weiner, Alan L. , 19 
Weis, Stephen E. , 13 
Wen, Yi, 44 
Westhoff, Jens H., 30 
Wiggins, Jenny, 40 
Williams, Michael B., 44 
Willis, John M., 13 
Winn, William, 14 

Wordinger, Robert J., 4 
Wray, D. Walter, 45 
 
Xue, Yaming, 19 
 
Yagle, Monica A. , 45 
Yan, Liang-Jun, 30 
Yang, Shao Hua, 45 
Yorio, Thomas, 31 
Yoshishige, Darice A. , 11 
Youngblood, Bradley D., 31 
 
Zhang, Huiling, 45 
Zhang, Xinyu, 31 

 
 


